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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURL OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

- SITTING AT Li;éi?

Writ Petition/No.

-,

By
L

Anwar Ahmed Khan, aged about b4 years, son:of Sri
Abdul Rahman Khan, rdsident of village Lakhanpura, post
office Chiel, distrijct Mirzapur.

teeevs e Petitioner

1. Union of India[through the General Manager, Northern

Railway, Barodg House, New Delhi.

V2. Divisional Raflway Manager, Northern Railway,
Hazratganj, 1 '
3+ Divisional fommercial Superintendent, DilM's Office,
Northern Rgilway, Lucknow,  ° |
| soces Oppo PartieS'
Writ/Fetition Under Article 226 of
the/Constitutidn of India,

The petitioner most respectfully begs to

state as under i~

Te That the petitionen Joined his service in
North Eastern Railway Muzaffarpur in Samastipur
Division as Assistant Station Master gfger being

;
L
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- selected by ﬁhe.Rdilway Service Commission at Allaghabad.

He was thereaft er

tansferred to Northern kailway on

the basis of mutual |consent and was postd as leave

Assistant Station M

garh;

24 That on 9
the petitioner was

duty at Sarai Kans

3. -That on 1
the petitioner rec
under the signatur
Commercial Su%erin
qontain;d.ﬁ‘chérge

. extent of vESa1+3o40F
accounts and recof
ticket (FBPT) No,}
charge related to
chargesbegt dat ed
on 12.3.1979 more

. the alleged incidg

e That the

ster at Suwansa district Pratap-

1.1977 while posted aﬁ'Suwansa

sked to work in leave reserve

ral in district Jaunpur.

3.1979 while posted ét Banaras
1ved a chargeshpet datod 1.9.1978
aS of Sri S. Chand, Senlor Divisional
tendent The}sald”chargessﬁ@f//
of.defrauding_the railwéy to the

+ by fmaudulently preparing the

d foils of foreign blank paper’

79865 dated 9.7.1977. The said

the 1nc1dent of 9.7.1977 and the
10941978 was issued to the ‘petitioner
than 13 years after the date of

nte

aforééaid chargesheet along with

other important do
.salary in a bag a

'tloner requested i

. ”lett@r dated 17.p.

1greply to the ch qrg

hlm.

5e

cument s 1ncluding the petitioner's
s stolen and therefore, the pet1~
or a duplicate chargesheet by hisg
1979,

esheet denying the charge" agalnst

The petitioner submitted his

That on the basis of another similar incident

alleged to have taken place on 12.9.1978 while the

petiiioner was posted at Nebhapur in district Jaunpur
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;  CJDP N,yz/dg}
APPELLANT N pobhon (ot
~PLTCANT : . ‘
" JERSUS
QEFENDANT ,U' SIS
HESRONUENT —

hJ
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Serial |}

", number
¥of order:

-~ ‘and date
t

i

~ Brief Order, mentlonlng Reference
if necussary

i
&

' Hou.compliga
with anddate
of_compliahca

52575“,

6/3/89

v//()azm'fc/ Jo

6///37 /07 | 0‘7””’5 _
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Hon* M;; &usti¢e K., Nath, V.Cs

A:.M -

Hon' Mr. K.J. Raman,

Shri SidharthaﬂVaxmé -learned couhsel £ égpears
on behalf of the respondents and says that he
would like to cbtain instructions from the
respondents because ever since from the transfe;
of the case fram the High Court to the Bench of
the Tribunal at ‘Allahabad, he had‘not recelved
instructions.
He may obtain necessary inst
tions and arrange to file counter within a .week
time ‘and list this case for orders on 3-8-89,
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e N 'Rev.Appln.No,628 of 1990(L)
o=~ U in
R : "v.:.ﬂ,_.’_' TQ-’A. NO 1137 OF 1987.
A ) . O K ». ‘ ‘ MA
gxf;justice'lK.Nath,éV;C.’ ?GAJ¥§A%°<Hgaﬂu4&_ng/é
Hon.Mr, K.Obayya, Member(A) | - hhfgkﬁgf»vﬁ"
The maln grlevance in thls Rev1ew " _' jw al

. #pplication is that the Judgement scmght to
be rev:.ewed dlrac.,ed that the Reva.ew Apnln.
S :va.z ‘the applicatt under’ Sectlon 29 of the '
’.Admlnlstrative Tribunals Act, 1985 shall not
- get any ‘back wages from the .date’ d:f et
‘lsmlssal till the date of reinstatement. ‘
Tt is po:.nted ou* that the ‘Hon' ble ngh
Court had passaé an 1nter1m order in the
apphc:.‘nt' s*»lrlt E’G‘tlulOn, whlch was dnc1de

‘% by us by trans;. r un(}er sect,lon 20 Of the

Acty on 17,5, 85 tl"at till further orders o

the, respondents shall pay OnWards the i
salaby of the aopllcant of the post from
‘which his serv:.c s were dlsoensed with
It is stated in para 4 of the Review _
Amplicatlon that in temms of the afar?sald
order the aopllcant was pald saldry ox& the
’poet of Asstt. Station Master which contmued
~ to be paig regularly t:Lll the Judgement
drder rev:.aw was. passed Issue notiCe to

avplic atlon may not be: aémltted and v,hy the
' applicant shoul& not be given batk’ \W?Q@s.
' Llst for hearing on 24,6, 910 | }

3

|

Wimw/ ’ %

icCe bha rman

o ha .
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, ALLAHABAD.
-~/ CIRCUIT BENCH

LUCKNOW

~Apwar Ahmad Khan

*Uaimn of India & others

(Writ Petition No. 1452/83 of High Court of Judicature,
at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow)

-.oP@titi@ﬂer.

.~ yersus

.. Respondents.,

Hom. Mr. Justice K. Nath, V.C,

(Hon. Mr. Justice K. Nath; v.C.)

| The Writ Petiti@ﬁ>describe@ above 1s befere us under
section 29 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985
for quashing the order datdd 23,12,1982 (Amnexure -1)
vwhereby the petitioner was éismiéseé from railway’éervice
in consequence of g departmental disciplinary enquiry.
2, The petitioner Anwar Ahmad Khan was working as
Assistant Station Master when a charge sheet dated

1.9.78 %;éliésm@@ by the Senior Divisiemal Commercial

“Buperintendent was served upon him en 12.3.1979 for

@efraudimg-the&failway administration ef a sum-of Rs 43,40
by preparing f;auﬁulent accoumts and records foils of
varicus blaPk paper ticket No, 579865 dated 9.7.1977.

He 6id mot file any reply to the ¢h@rge sheet on the
pretext that he was asking for certain documents. The
Enqiiry Officer foumd him guilty of the ¢hargé and the

Gemeral Mamager, Headquarters, New Delhi passed-the
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impugned dlsmlusal order afrer accepting the enqulry

rep@rt.

3. The first point raised in this me&iﬁiom is
that notice of h@l&lmg an enquiry proceedings was
nevL?rg w:g the met:.tiomer, although he gubmitted a
reply to the chargesheet.-The_am&Wer in the counter
. is that the pétiti@mer never furﬁisheﬁ a reply to
W 1 | ~ the chargesheét} yet.the-emquiry @fficer had given
notiece to the petltlomer by telegramkﬁte@ 21,9.81 and
16,10, 1981(Aﬁmexure -4 apd Anpexure -5 respectively).
i The petitioner never appeared and therefpre, the
- Preceedings were cenducted ex@arﬁé. There is ne reasen
to disbelieve. the case taken in'the.@®umter; We find
thergfore, that the getifi@mer had reasonable opporturity

of making a defence,

;_ '4. The next poimt raised is that the copy of the
| enquzry repert w as not furnished te the petitioner
4 i | bef@re the impugneﬁ order of punishment was passed
. ‘é by the disc;@linary authorlty. Ne such ploa was taken
| in the Writ Petitien; we ‘fémn@t_inclimea to allow the

1 petitioner to raise that question of facts at this stage.

5. The la&t and the most impertant p@lnt raised

by the petitlomer in para 15 A in the petition is that
ﬁlSClpll&@ry proceedings was imitiate@ by an autherity
who was not competent to do so and therefere, the entire
disciplimary proceedings stands vitiate@. The case of
the petitieoner is that in his;capacity ag Assistant

- Station Master, he was w@rking in the operating departmemt
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under the administrative contrel of that department
whereas the disciplinary proceedings were initiated
by the Senior Divisional Commerical Superintendent

who belonged to the commercial department. Reliance

was placed om Railwgy Board Circular dated 16.10,1973

(Anrexure -3) in this regard, |

6. The réply in Rara 15 of the counter is that the
circular of Railway Board dated 16.10.1973 has been
Superseded by Railway Board's cirecular gated 19.4,1974
(Annexure -9) and therefore, in the light of the

latter circular the Senior Divisienal C@mmez01al

Superintendent wasg Competent to 1m1t1at® the disciplirary

proceedings.

Te In para 15 of the Rejoinder the petitioner hag
stated that the Redilway Board lmtter dated 19.4,.74
itself was supers§§eé and withdrawn by Railw ay Board

letter dated 10.1;;979 circulated by letter dated

32,1979 (Ampexure -4) . The true meanimg of these

‘circulars of the Railway Board would govern the question

disciplinary
whether the departm@mtaL/pr®Ceeﬁimgs against the

petitioner was initiate@ by the competent autherity

@f not,

8. Amﬁexure -3, the letter dated 16.10, 1973 1h/

i .
paragragh referred to in Rallway Board's earlier circular
dated 28,7,1962 am@\memtiome@nthat it had been 1ndicat@d

be - T
in that letter that it wwul@(prmceﬁurely wrong for am

authority t@ iaitiate ard finalize the discxplimary ;

proceedings against an employee whe is not its admisistra-

tive contrel. The letter then noticed certaim difficulties
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wﬁich were being experiemnced in: initiating and
fimali%%ﬁthe disciplinary proceedings aﬁdfremarke@ |
that in respect of ASMs/SMs the disciplinary actisn

is initiated and finalised by Divisional Safety Officer
and Divisional Commercial Superintenmdent depending upor
the department to which the irregularity comnitted
pertained despite the fact that ASMeg/SMs beling to the
operating department, The Board the&toek a decigion in

|
the following words:

"The ASMS and SMs belomg to the operating dégartment
even though they may have to perform the duties

gertaimin to the Commercial Department from time
o5 time, The disciplinary authorities, im other

Cases, wWould thus belong only to the operating
department ard rone elge, If any other practice

is being followed, that is irregular and shedld

be stopped forthwith., The disciplinary actionm -
should be initiated and firalizead by the authorities
under whose administrative comtrol the delinquent
employee may be working as any other procegure
would rnot be in keepfng with the imstructions
referred to inpara 1 above,"

92, These decisiors leave no maunger of doubt

the disciplinary proceedings could be initiated apd
finalized siace as early as the Railway Board's cireylar
dated 28,7.1962, only by an authority under whoge
administrative contrel the delinquent official serves,
that the ASMs belong to the operating department and
thereforé, in his case, the diseiplinary procéedings could
bé commerced only by ar appropriate aughority of the
Operating Departmeﬁt and none else, The circular called
upen to ét@p forthwith any practice to the Contrary and
directed that disciplimary actiop SNuld be initiated

and fimalized by the authority under whose adminigtrative

control the delinquent employee may have been working.
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Accordingly, the disciplinary proceedings against th e
pPetitioner could mot have been commenced by the Senier
Divisional Commercial Superinterdest who is ar authority
im%he commercial department whereas the petitioner
belorged to the operating départment. Howéver, Annexure-9
to the counter is the Railway Board letter dated
19,4.1974, That letter'referred-toffﬁRailway Board
letter dated 16.10,1973 and im partial supersession

of the instructions contained im that letter "clarified

‘that the Station Méstera/&ésistant Station Masters

belong to tramsportation(Traffic) amd Commercial
Department and not to Bperatiﬁg Department as mentioned
in the letter dated 16.10,1973, It was ®Wbserved that
Station Masters/Assistant StatioQMasteks in the course
of their day to day functions mléht violate 1nstfuctions

of otherkiepartments, for example mmmercial or bperatlng

|
departments and in these circumstances, there is me

objection for the authority in the commercial or
operating wing eof that 'ﬁepartmeat to initiate and
fimaliz&_diSCiplinary action against the cConcerned
Station Master/Assistant Station Masters accordiag

as irregularity for which the aétion is initiated
relates to commercial or operating wing". This circular
thus, medified the circular dated 16.10.1973 by clarify=
ing that SMs/ASMs do rot belong to @perating‘iepartmént
and that the authority of tﬁe Commercial d epartment

or operating wing could initiate and finalize the
disciplinary action against them according as ﬁhé
irregularity f@r aCtion relates to the commercial or
operatiag department. Since defaClcation of fuands by

W~
frauéulent preparatior of journey tickets concera the
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commercial actitity of the railways, it was permissible
unrder the circular of 19.4.74‘fér the Senior Divisional
Commercial Superintendent te initiate the disciplimary
Proceedings against the petitiener,

10, .qu the Railway Board éircular éateﬁf19.4.74

was camcelled in toteo by Railway Board circular dated

10.1.1979 Annexure -4 in the following Wordss

"The B@érd have. after careful comsiﬁeratiam,
decided that their letter referred to above
v(that is dated 19.4.1974), should be treated
as cancelled. The instructioms centained in
Board's letter No, E(D&A)72 RC3 13 dated
16,10,1973 @%tﬂe ébove subject should continue

to be followed,"”

11, This circular leaves ro marner of doubt that

the Railway Board's decision &hat—the Raijway Board's ,

secision contained inlthe circular dated 19.4.1974 (Ann,9)

- was wholly cancelled ard it was directed that the

"

instructiens contained im the circular dated 16.10,1973
(Ammexﬁre -3) should continue to be f@llowe@. In this
context, it is material that wq;reas the chargesheet
issued by the Senior Divigional Commercial Superintendent
is dated 1.,9.1978 when the Railway Board,circdlar dated
19.4,74 (Anmexure bE;:zn force, it was served upon

the pegitiomer only on 12.3,1979 when the circular

dated 19.4;1979 (Apnexure -é)vhaﬁ been totally cancelled
by the circular dated £0.1.1979 circulat=d to the offices

on 3.2.1979 by Ampnexure -4, In other words, even if

it be held that the Senior Divisiomal Commercial Supdt.
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could igssue the charge sheet onl.9.78, the disciplinary
! rot

proceedings onkhat charge sheet could/have continued
\ w

after 3.2.79, and therefore, on 12,3.1979 apd afterwards
been &
it should havq(withﬁran in accordance with the imstruction
9..

contained in the circular dat:& 16,10,1973 which was
reiterated by the circular dated 10.1,1979, We have
pointed out that in circular dated 16.10.1973 while it
had been declared that the disciplinary authorities in

the case of SMs/ASMs would belomg only to the operating
department and none elssffaent on té say that amy other
prfctice being followied would be irregular'" and should
be stopped foéﬁhwith“. It must be remembered that these
letcers containéd the Railway Board's decision only

for purposes of imitiating the disciplinary proceedings
but also for finalizimg them. In other words, ever if

the imitiatiomn of the pfaceedings by the issde of charge-
sheet dated 1.9.78 must be comsidered to be saves by
circular dated 19.4,1974, any further proceeding thereugd%
could not have beecn protectéd after 3,2.,1979, that i% even
before the charge sheet was served upon the petitioner

and consequently, should have "stepped forthwith" withim

the meaning of the circular dated 16,10,1973 (Amnexure 3).

12. The learned couﬁsel for t he petitioner has also
filed a copy of a jgdgment dated 27.2.1990 >f the Hon,
High Court of Judicature at Allshabad, LuCkaow Bench,
Lucknow in Secomd Civil Appeal No, 13&/198%}Umi0a of
India through General Manager, Northerm Railway, Baroda
House, New Delhi vs. Hari Krisham to show that Divisional
éommercial Superibtendent ﬁgd no aémimistrative control
over Hari Kfishaﬁ the responient’ who was chargesheeted
on the post of Stétlom Master amd as such Divisionral

Commercial Superintemdent was rot competemt to pass the
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removel @réér; the lower court's ju@gmeat'quashimg

the impugned removal order Was e@mfirme&'by the Honm,

High Court, It must be skated at om@e\that whii@vthis
decision establishes that a Divisional C@mmmrclal Supdt.
had no administrative control over Statieﬁ Master ang
therefore, could not Pass an order of removal of the
StatiomMaster, the @eaisi®m}ﬁ@ea mot deal with the
question of initiation of disciplinary graceedlngs.
Further, whlle the removal order in that case Was passeﬂ '
by the Divisional Commercial Superimt@mé&mt,-the digmissal
order before us was pagsed by the Generql Manager, The
decision, therefore, is distinguishable %ﬁﬁth@ cage

: L
before us,-

13, Ir thisg Goﬁtéit we may refer to rule 8 of the
Railway_S@rvamts(Disgip;iﬁe & Appeal) Rules, 1968 which
provides for the auth@rities to institute @isciplimaﬁy
proceedings, Submrule 1 speaks of the pover of the Pre31dent
} ; Or any other authorlty empowered by him . by genergl o
special order to mmstltute%aisciplimary pireceedings
. Or to direct the disciplimary amthority to institute
the @isci@limary-proeeedimgs. Sub rule 2 speaks of the
| competence of the @isc;pllnary aitherity to imstitute
‘ élsc;pllnary proceedings read with the definition of the
- @X@f@SSi@ﬁ“ﬁlSCIQllﬂary autharité)im rule 2 (c) of the
‘ Rules, It is admitted by the learned counsel for both
the parties that the Railway Board exercises the povers
ﬁthc Pre31@emt in this respect and that is how the
various circulars issyed by the Railway Board have the
authority of lé@. The p@w@rs of the Railway Board thus,

Will also imcluge the p@Wer to preseribe @I"cgarlfy as to

I
P
,
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which authority of a department exercises aéminigtrative

cortrol ever what class of employees. Ia this Se@§e;.

the circular dated 16.10.1973 (Aan. -3) Prescribed the &

authorities of the operaﬁiag denartmemt onrly to be the
pr@priate authorities for imltlatlmg and finalizing

disciplinary proceedings against ASMs; but that prescrip-

been
tloﬁmust be considered to have Jmodified by the circular

| date@ 19.4.1974 (Ann-9) which said that the authorities

of the commercial department c@ul@ algo initiate
proceedings against ASMs if the latter's default

rzlate to activitieg ConCerned with the commercial
functioms like collecting money by issue of railway
tickets. The aﬁthorities thus, prescri?eé by tre circular
dated 19.4.1974 must be held to have been @ancelled only
on 10.1.1979 when the circular Qf that date was igsuea
and later circulated by letter dated 3.2.79 (Ann, 4).
This circular could not operate retrospectively because g
neither iﬁ expressly describes itself to be resroespective,
ror conferment or revocation of autherity could be é@ae~q
retrospectively, We are of the opinion, therefore, that
While issue of the charge shaet dated 1.9.78 bythe {

Senior Divisional Commercial Superintendent against the &'

petitioner was not invalid, any further %ﬁbeeudﬁ%? in
: L

the disciplinary emquiry proceedings after 16.1.1979 5
Or in amry case after 3.2.1979, would be ill@gal and
therefore, all the proceedings of enquiry feoom 12.3.79
when the charge sheet was servead upon the petitioner
after the date of the passing of the impugned dismissal

order, would be illegal., - _ $

14, The effect of eur fimdimgs'is that the dismissgl
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15,

order of the petitioner must be set aside but it ig

one of those rare cases&%kdw while the petitionrsr may
be given pro-forma bemefi£ of fixation of salaryf
epportunities of promotion etc., he may not be given
back wafes. The petitioner, ih our opinion, has dige
entitled himself to back wages, because he did not
participate in the proceedings of an endquiry despite
I'epeated oppeortunities aa@ if he haé mage a@pearahCG
3nd raised ebjections about tie eempetence of the
authority which imitiate@ tle proceedings, the department
might have examined an@vappreciated the true result of the

circular referred to above.

The petition is partly all@wed and while the
impugned order of dismissal dated 23 12,1982 (Apm. -1)
of~the petition=r from service is quashed,amé‘fé declared
t@ have a@mtimuéd to be in railway empleyment, he will -~
@mly get pro-forma benefits of fixation of pay amd a right

to be Comsidered for pr@-f@rma prometion in accardance

with law, he shall not get ary back wages from th@ dite

of dismissal till the date of his Le-instatement, The

respondents are directed to re-instate the petitioner on

an approprlate gost Within a period of ope month frem

of this judgment.

Vice Chaiman,

Lucknow Dated July,lS‘, 1990,
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a criminal case was filed against the petitioner.

The matter was earlier raferred to the CBI by Sri

S. Chand, Senior Divisional Commercial Superint endent.,
The charge against the petitioner in this_criminal
case No,RC 11/79 was of misappropriatiqn of an amount
'topalling &u62;95p. fealised'in various excess fare
tickets alleged to have been issued by him. After |
investigation the prosecution was lodged against the

petitioner und er Seption hO9iIPC before the Chief

‘§?  , Judicial Magist:ate; Lucknow,
6.  That prior to the aforesaid inéidggt the
petitionér had wvrkeg fpr hfmonthsg,vthat?is,grom
16.2.1978 to 15,6.1978 as Station Mééter'én&.no
complaint in any form whatsoever was made agalnst.
him and the clalm of overtlme by the petltloner
| | for this perlod amounﬁ?éo about &uBOOO/- has not
t | been pa:v.d to hlm and the ofi‘1c1at1ng allowance
.y | / for 82 days durlng thls perlod amountlng to &»82/~
V | | - at the rate of' rupee one per day has also not been
—

> % paid to him.

‘73 B That in the above criminal case the peti=-
tioner was released under Probarnon of Tirst Offenders
j{jActgby the Judgment and order dated 29.5.1981 Passed
- by ‘the Chief Judicial Mggistrate Lucknow. Against
the sald.jud gment the pgtitionér ﬁreferred'a criminal
appeal No.147 of 1981 before the Sessionstudge Lucknow.

8.7 | That the afqrébaid'criminal appeal of thé
petitioner was allowed b}-the Vth Addl.'Sesqione Judge
Lucknow on 23.12.1982 setting aside the judgment and
order dated 29,5.1981 and the petitioner was not held
- guilty of the offence under Section 409 of IPQ With
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which he stood'charged and was acquitted.

, 9. That ‘in the matter relating to the alleged
1nc1dent of 9¢7.1977 in which chargesheet dated
1.9.1978 was issued to the petitioner npvfurther
fnotice_was‘receivgd by the petiﬁioner regarding
department al proceedings on the basis of the charge-
“jf = | sheets .The petitioner continued to discharge his

duties‘on”var;ous pogpings_inAthg bopafide belief
> that the administration had either decided not to
press_the,chargg_in,the chargesheet againgtwhim or
had k@pivthé‘mattgr in.abeyance'on_the.basis‘Qf ;
the_pending anresaid ériminal case on a charge of

similar nature.

10. ~That no notice“or_intimation_WaSHSeﬁt to the
pgtitioner in_accordanCe with the proceduré“prescribed
~ ' in the Railway Servaﬁté (D1501p11nary and Appeal) »
j‘hN | Rules regardlng the app01ntm@nt of the Inqulry Oiflcer
" nor any opportunity was afforded to hlm to lead any

ev1dence or eXamine any w1tness in hig defences In

o

fact no intimation of the dates of hearing was given
to the petitloner nor was he warned what proceedings

_W111 be held ex-parte againgt him,

'11..f" That while the petitioner was posted at
. Bhadohi he received @ letter dated 19.12,1982 requl-
1§ ring him to_be pregent before the Divisional Commercial

SuperintendentN(Confidenpial'Section) at Lucknow at

an earliest possible date. The petitiqner'presantgd
himself in the office of the Divisional Commercial
Sup@rintehdent (Confldentlal Sectlon) at Lucknow on

20.12,1982 and contlnued to attend the offlce dally

X . on 20.12,192, 21.19.1982 and 22,12, 1982 but no 4
| Ng=~
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tructionsrwere given to him, Qn 23.12.1982 the |
-judgment in the Pending criminal appeal was pro-
nounced at 3 4O P.M, and when the petltloner again
went back to the office of the Divisicnal Commercial
Supetint endent (Confld_em}lal Section) he was served
with the letter of dismissal at about 410 PuM. The
order of dismissaijin‘which_the date is written by
hand and_which was Servequn the petitionep on_the
same date at 4,10 P.E.‘afte:‘the Judgment in criminal
appeal alang with the copy of the inquiry report

dated 4.3.1982,1s filed as Annexure No.1 to this

writ petition.

12 That from the afo?esaid order of_digmissal
it_isvevident that it was passed by the General
Mahager at Headquart@rS‘Office, Baroda Housa, New
Delhl, on 23.12.1982 and was served on the same date
on the petltloner at Lucknow. Moreover the Inquiry .
report attached thereto is dated 4¢3.1982, The
said_inquiry report further indicates that the docu=
ments attached thereto_include all records as shown

in annexure IIT of S,F. Do However,'no such document g
wereﬂattaéhed with the ihéuiry report served on the

petitioners

13, - That the petltloner moved an appllCdtlon |
dated 24. 1 1983 before the DlVlSlonal Railway Manager,
Lucknow, requesting that the docum@nts shown to have
been attached along with the 1nqu1ry report have

in fgct not been so attached and the same may be
supplied to him SO as to enable him to file his appeal
as reéuired under the Hailwéy Servants (Disciplinary
and Appeal) Hules. A true copy of the petitioner's
letter dated 2.1, 1983 to the Dxﬂ*’“ Lucknow ig flled

as Annexure No.2 to this writ petition.

A3
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14. Thét nb documents as mentionad in the
inéuiry report dated 4.3.1982‘attached to the dis-
missal_ordér dated 23,1.21982 and requested by the
petitioner through his letter dated 24.1.1983 were
supplied to the petitioner and as such he was unable
‘to file his appeal under Section 18 of the Railway

: Fervants (Disciplinary and Appeal) Rules.

c.are based on the aforesaid dqcuments mentioned therein

That the findings of the inquiry report are

x:?f‘ | which were not supplied to the pgtition@r. The iﬁguiry
| reportualsq indiéatesvthap the inquiry proceedings
+ Were held after’due>notiCe to fhe petitioner which
the petitioner catggoricailyldenies. ,No such notice
as mentioned was given to the petitioner_and the same,
if any, exists on paper only. The entire inéuiry was
conduct ed béhinq the back,of_the petitioner without
S 'gffording him any opportunity to lead evidence or
i' | eXamine -Witnesses in his defence. Consequently the
'“\Tf | ' findings in the 1nqu1ry report agalnst the petitioner

) are baselass ‘and arbltrary and against mha principles
,—X
/

Caﬂ/é VOUJ&0/
A&é/ contemplated under the lawe

,‘ﬁjiyi o N . .

16, That the opposite parties were waiting for

éf&ﬁ;% of natural Justice.and w1thout following the procedure
ﬁ n’\ﬁﬁ [

the decision in the petitioner's criminal appeal

and when the appeal was allowed and the petitioner

2 was vauitted they served him with the order of dis-
mlssal. The 01r01mstances in which the- dlsmlssal order

was passed and served on the petitioner also indicate

that the dismissal order is actuated by malice and

has been passed malaflde which is evident on the face
AN\WM ALM S P
of the record itself.
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17. Thét‘the malafide against the petitioner is

also gvideht from the fact that in anticipation of
the proposed dismissal order against the petitioner .
either on the basis of hisconﬁiction'in the criminal
case or on the basis of the departmental inquiry

His saléry for the period of:16.11,1982 t0115.12.19&2
was_notrprefared glbhough thedpetitioner gctually _
digqhargedrhis duties during this period as Assistant

Station Master gt'Bhadohi.

18, That aggrieved by the order of dismissal

dated_23.12.1982’and.refusal to_supplylto him the

dogumgnﬁs ﬁentioned in the inquiry report @espite

request,“fhe_petitioner having no alternstive effi~
' A

cacious and speedy remedy has préferred this writ

petition on the following amongst other grounds:-

GROUNDS

(4)  Because the order of dismissal dated 23.12.82

is illegal and without Jurisdiction.

(B) Because the order of dismissal dated

23.12,1982 against the petitioner is malafide.

(C)  Because the petitioner had no knowlédge of
“ the inquiry proceedings against him‘as no
notice of appointing inéuify officer was
 given to him nor any intimation of the various
dates of,the inquiry proceedings was given
to him and és such the inquirﬁ againgt him
was behind his back and against the principles

of natural justice.

»
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(D) Because the petitioner was denied adequate

- opportunity to set up his defence.

(B} - Because the petitioner has been falsely
| implicated on a baseless charge and as
such the findings égainst‘him are perverse

jih - ! (F) Because the dismissél order bgéed on the
| . 1lle=gal 1nqu1ry is arbitrary and without

e | o Jurisdictlon.

(@) Bocauso the petitioner Was not sypplied

| with the docgmentslto have been attached
with the inéuiry report despite his re@uest
and as such hg_haszeen'preVgnted f?om exXer-
cisiﬁg his right to apﬁeél under the Hulgse

YA
| PRAYER

ik '" ~ WHEREFORE it is most Pespectfully prayed
ke that this hon'ble Court may be pleased to :-

N ' (i) issue a writ, direction or order in

| ’the nature of certiorari quashlng the
order dated.23,12,1982‘(Annexure No. 1)

: bgsed'op.the inéuiry reﬁort‘dated

4.3.1982;

(ii) issue a writ, direction or order in

the nature of mandamus commanding the

( 'vwﬂ/Lf% .~ opposite parties to treat the petitioner
/ {f%r,//ﬂjbﬂjﬁ?/ _ ' in service throughout and entitled to
/ , i _ | h |

P all the benefits of service;




Y

Qe
(iii) issue such other writ, direction or
order as deemed just and proper in

the circumstances of the case;
(iv) award the costsof the writ petition
to the petltloner.

g

Dated Lucknow:  (L.P. Shukla)
T ’ o “Advocate,

March é;, 1983« Counsel for the pétitionar.

Tome g B P
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(1ii) issue such other writ, direction or

\

order as_deemed just and proper in

the circumstances of the case;

(iv) award the costs-of the writ petition

to the petitioners |

/ ’
%M/VM
Dated Lucknow: (L.P. Shukla)

: e lavocate, -
March é?, 1983« Counsel for the petiticners
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
SITTING AT LU CKNOW
Writ Petition No. of 1983
Anwar Ahmed Khan ceesassecnn Petitioner
Versus

Union of India & OtherS eesves... Opp. Parties

ANNEXURE .NO.2

’ The DRM/1XKO
‘ NR

Ref. Notice of imposition of penalty No.170-E/925K
- (D&4A) dt. 23.12.82,

- Sir,

Please call for my verbal requests for
supply of documents annexed with the report of the
Enquiry Officer made on 23.12,82 when the notice of
imposition of penalty referred to above was served
on me in your office at Lucknow alongwith a true copy
of the Enquiry Officer's report only without its
enclosures which was pointed out by me then and
there. And on 12.1.83 when I attended your office
personally for receiving the said documents which’
Were assured to be given to me. In this connection
I regret to write you that despite assurance given
by your office again on 12.1.83 to supply the said

‘ documents viz the enclosures of the Enquiry Officers
" report further within a week, the same are still
awaited and as such filing of appeal is held up
y though a considerable time has already been expired
for the said reason.

— | 1 therefore, request you again to supply
the said documents within fime days otherwige I
Amw v D hawa? Bl Will be compelled to knock the doors of the court
against the injustice meted out to me throughout.
This may please be treated as most urgent.

Thanking you

~

Yours obediently

Anwar Ahmed Khan
ASM/Boy
24.1.83.,
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IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COUAT OF JUDICATU: AT ALLAHABAD
 SITTING AT 'LUGCKNOW |

Affidavit

| In
Writ Petition No. - of 1983
Anwar Ahmed Khan cesenesens Fetitioner
| | | Versus
Union Of India & O'bhel‘s cscesoonen Oppo pafties

AFFIDAVIT

I, Anwar Ahmed Khan, aged about 44 years,
son of Sri Abdul - Rahman Khan ‘resident of Vlllage
Lakhanpura,vpost office Chlel,_Dlstrlct Mirzapur,

do héreby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

1. ‘That the deponent is the petitioner in the

above writ petltlon and as such ig fully conversant
i

with the facts ﬁﬂp& of the cases

!

2. That the deponent has read the accompanying
writ petition along with the annexures, the contents

of which he has fully understood.,

3 That the contents of paragraphs 1 to 17

QM»\AO@L A!,‘_W,A Wew of the writ petition are true to my own knowledgee

be ' That Anngxure No.1 to the writ petition is

the order in original as received by the feponent and
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f":\l’"
\
St
h

\auplicate.

Annaxure_No.Z is the true copy duly cbmpared from its

Prwerr Ak wd Q*uﬁe,

Dated Lucknow: | ‘ Deponent
March § , 1983, '

Verification

N I, the above;naméd deponent, dowverify that
the contents of paragraphs 1 to 4 of this affidavit
are true to my QWn knowledge. .No part of it‘is false
and nothing material has been concealeds So help me
God., |

S Rar oy BU wced Ibuo

Dated Lucknow: | beponantc

March § , 1983, -
Ihidgntlfy thg gbgVe-named deponent
who has signed before me.é}:ﬁﬁ;ﬂ&jluuﬁuﬂ

Advocate,

Solemnly'afflrmed befors me on

at830 e /p.m. by Sri Anwar Ahmed Khan

the deponent who is identified by | |

Sri.ﬂvdhucﬁfgfnﬁﬁ.

Clerk to Sri L. P 8hukla

Advocate, High Court, Allahabadt‘

-1 have satisfied myself by examining the deponent

that he understands the contents of thig affidavit

which have been read out and explained by me.

Gouldechud Mo

KULDEEPAK NAG

- 31eQ OATH .U M MISSIONER
B ON High Court anapabad
e fourt ' Lucknow, Bench
pusg ‘MOBFIN 2 b
puqeass Aol WH ‘ ¥4 g 3. & Jp—
i HLVO < tg.. L -

ANOISY
¥ DVN }Wdﬂ?i(l'mﬁ
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, by tho sailway Sscvice
/ thereafter Lru:sfarred to N
Lavio of mutual consant and was | \

Jsiatert Station Master at Suwansai\\\
\

i
.

2 That on 9.7.1977 whila pcstad at Suwa:sa -~

the retitionar was asked to work in leave ra

duty at Sarai Kansrai in dis riet Jaunpur.

3. That on 12,3,1979 while postad at banar;/\\
the patiticnes raceivad a chargeshnst aatoed 1.9
und ~r the signatycas of 5ri 8. Chand, Lenior Ui
Cormercial Suparintendont. ihae said chargeshne
contained a chargs of defr .uding the railway f

axtont of Rselk3.&Up. by fraudulently ps'fvpari.ni

accounts anc regord folls of menigq*Exggfzzgp‘
tickat (FBFT) No.579865 datod 9.7.19« ‘&hm y
chargs relatad to the ineident of Do 7o Bii7ud \
chargash.not datsd 1.9,1978 was issuec tu the pe.
cn 12.3.1979 moi'e than 1} ysars aftec the E:Eo
the allepgad incicant,

be That the aforesaid chargasnost alc

othar important documsnts including the patl,
salary in a bag was stolsn and therefora, ¢
tionar request~d for a duplic te chargasl -
lettar stad 17.5,1979, The petitionass
reply to the chacgaes: »»t denying the
him,

56 That or the basis of

allez~d to 99

ratitione
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IV THE HOW! ELE HIGH COUﬁT OF JUDICATU:AE AT ALhAHALAD

SITTING AT LUCIN;é?éZ

C.M, Applicatipn No. 1983

In } L/g@)

Writ Patltlon No. of 1983
,Anwar Ahmed Khan trcerennrpens Petitioner/
- o Applicant
o . - Versus o
Union of India & others .ve..... . Opp. Parties

Stay Application

The applicant most respectfully begs to

submit as under :=

That for the facté_énd circumstances stated
in the accompanying wfit petition it is most res-
pectfully prayed that this Hon ble Court may be pleased
to stay the operation of the order dated 23. 12.1982
(Annexure_No,jwto the writ petition) pending disposal

of the writ petition.

At f P Hhosin

Dated Lucknow: " {L.P. Shukla)
: S Advocate, '
March {o, 19@3. ' Counsel fotr the Applicant.
SV
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IN THE H)N'BLE FIGH (OURT OF JU T CATURE AT ALLAHABAD :

' ¥

: ‘(’) LUCKNOW BENCH LU CKNO W, ' PO
L V \/ | Suppl ementary Afﬁ. davite
l) (‘/yﬂ ‘ in re:
/"f’ﬂﬁk Fop, WritPetit tion No. 1452 of 1983
/ ~ TN S ‘\M"- it - E
. \\ultwALP" o ; PGS e o4 tion er;
3 ‘v;\. 4‘?‘ Anwa‘r ‘ﬂ‘fmmd’ han TR
J
‘ | ™~ versus _
/ Union of Inida and others. | e ee0PDo Parti es.
f@ | SUPPL BEN TARY AFFIDAVLT | ‘
\ \ I, Anwar Ahnad Khan, aged about 4k years, mn of
g¢hri Abaul Ralman Khan , resident of village Lakztanpura,
Post O ffice Chiel, District Mirzapur, © hereby sl emnnly
affirm and state on oath ag under i~ |
o | |
r"r-l‘)‘/

1. That the deponent is the petitioner in the above
writ petition and as sach is fully conversant with the

facts of the cases

e e e ok nans . .

2 That the deponent is filing this Suppl enen tary

£fl davit as directed by this Fon'ble Court.

%3
?‘, ;

That no Show-Cause Notice or a Second S how Cause‘

Notice was glven to the deponent nor any apportunity whateo ever

\u/ was afforded to the deponent to slnwcause before issuiﬂg

ang servi
ng the impugn ed order of Mg termi
n

23, ation dateq

12,’ 82 ! Ann -
9 exXure N ﬂl |
‘ e . ":
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against the principles o f natural justice,

" Lucknowy Dated, 2- 4%

Deponent,
| ‘ - Veri fi cation,
““‘(\ - I, the deponent do hereby verify that the contents

of paragraphs ! o 30f thig affidavit are true to my own

knowledge. No part ofitis false and no thing mater:!.al has been

ooncealed. 0, help me God, | ‘ : | -

Ludknow, Dated, 2*4453 _ AM&CM/ /»\L armerd Wb e
- Deponent

I identiﬁr the deponent, who hag signed before me,

7§ (o PStoaica

AdVOCute.

]

Sol ennly affirmed before me on @, 2, 4, 1983 at about 10 a,m,

by the deponent Anwar “Almad Khan, who ig identi fied by
sri Ao;ag'huc/ﬁ Q?Z?L /iy LPSM/%{ Advocate, High Court Bench
Lucknow Bench, Luckno

I have sati.s_ﬁed»myself by examining the dep onent that vhek
understands the caitents of this affidavit which have been
read out and exp lained to Mm by me t hin,

. OATH ®MMISSIONER,
N&...._.. ...',.. 0’.

DAm..Q.O.‘.

Hlolipof e,

KbLDLm’A NAG
OATH .G Vi MISSIONER
High Court. aneghabad
Lucknow, Bench
NO 2‘” ’—-’ 88 SIRLaE” you ttne i00

Date - 2 4 @ *eoe cua vee ¢
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COUAT OF JUDICATU&P AT ALLAHABAD
SI'I‘TING AT LUCKNOW (Q

(W) of 1981{

C.M, Applicatmn No.
v' In Ree
Writ Petition No. 1452 of 19éi
Anwar Ahmad Khan  seeieesaiees Petitioner/Applicant
’ Versus -

Union of India & other'S .eeseeee.e..  Opposite Parties |
Application for early hearing -

The applicant most respectfully begs to submit

as under :-

That for the facts and circumgtances stated
in the accompanying affidavit it is most reSpectfully
prayed that the above writ petition be heard and "V ST
finally decided at an early date, |

DATED LUCKNOW: ‘éﬁﬂ“/%“’“gﬁ )
JANUARY 9,1984, {L.P. SHUKLA)
* COUNSEL ch THE APPLICm\aT.



IN THE HON'BLE HIGI COURT OF JUDICATUKE AT ALLAHABAD

A  SITTING AT LUCKNOW
“1/ | Affidavit
In
C.M. Application No. (W) of 1984
In Re. o

Writ Petition No. 1452 of 1983

Anwar Ahmad Khan .;...;..,....... Petitioner
| Versus
Union of India & others .eeeececece Opposite parties
p o ' L o )
AFFID A VIT
. f\z"

I Anwar Ahmad Khan, aged about hh years, son
of Sri Abdul Rahman Khan, resident of village Lakhanpura,
Post Office Chilh, District Mirzapur, do hereby solemnly

affim and state on oath as under :-

1. That the deponent is the petitioner in the
above writ petition and as such is fully conversant with

the facts deposed to herein,

e
z 2. That the deponent in the above writ petition
“R% has challenged the order of dismissal of his service

; as &ssistant Station Master dated 23.12.1982 (Annexure
Noe.1) without affording him prgper'opportunit§ and in

¢




o

s

R
<
S

-l
%é'
violation of pfinciples 6f natural Jjustice. The said
order is also challenged on the ground that it is
arbiﬁrary, malafide and without jurisdiction.

3. That the ground of dismissal related to an
incident of 9.7.1977 and the dismissal order was passed
on 23.12.1982 on the same date when the deﬁonent was
acquitted in a criminal appeal by the judgmenﬁ and order

pronounced at 3,40 p.m.

A |
b That the deponent is Eufﬁgggng irreparable

injury on account of undue delay off the Railway Adminis-

tration and for no fault on his part. The deponent and

 his family on account of the arbitrary order of dismissal

has been brought on the verge of starvation.

5,  That the above writ petition has been admitted

o and notices have been served on the opposite parties.

But no counter affidavit has been filed and the opposite

~ barties are deliberately delaying fiiing of the counter

affidavit and thus causing hardship to the deponent. In

the interest of justice it is necessary that the above

writ petition be heard and. finally decided at an early

date, _
| | . B ar H b mad Ko
Dated Lucknow: - Deponent.

- January 9,1984.

Verification

I, the above-named deponent, do verify that

4he contents of paragraphs 1 to 5 of this affidavit are

true to my own knowledge and no part of it is false and




>
N

-3 b

‘nothing material has been concealed. So help me

God.

: ﬁ%NC‘VY ‘)kaaa K becee~
Dated Lucknow: . Deponent. :
January 9,1984.

I identify the abOVP-named deponent
who has signed ,

Advocate,

Solpmniy;iffirmed before me on 9.1,1984
at|50 asm./p.m. by Sri Anwar Ahmad Khan
the deponent who is identified by

L.P Shnicd,
W/

I have satisfied myself_by examinlng the deponent
that he ﬁhdérsténds the contents of this affidavit

which have been read out and explained by me.

o~
44
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IN THE4HIGH COURT OF JUDICAIURE AT ALLAHABAD,

% / . LUCKNOW BENCH,LUCKNOW.
? '_From , . |
i Deputy Registrar, ?ﬁ' ’
,  Hign Court,Allahabad, 2
Lucknow Bench,Lucknowe. .
‘To
' . o Divisional,Railway Manger, ' g

% Northern Railway ,JHazratgengd,
re , & ’

t\. Divisional Commercial Superintendént, ]
Divisional Railway's officer, Northelm Railway,

Lucknow.

,:\ e

\

I em direfted to inform you that

4

Sri Besh Deepak an Official of this Court

o
r[ . . has been deputedlfo communicate thé copy
: . . H.° ”\lgﬁ -.%[?9) v
of this petition;on you ,Whose signature
, : ‘ A
é&/ X aré attested as noted below. N
ad | | - | " Yours faithfully,
. | Signature:- W t>“4”?ﬁ4“ | | (lﬁL?ﬁﬁéjﬁ)%q
S , , : - ( Ravi Kant) .
\ : L ‘ o ¢ :

attesteds  gpoX DEPUTE REGISTRAR

%m’m High Court Luskmow Bemchk
=2 ‘!i! t u dod Luckmow '
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IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COUAT OF JUDICATUAR AT ALL A ABAD
o |  SITTING AT LUGKNOH
< a | | C.M.Application No.éga’ (W) of 1984
&_ | | In de.
\ugA~‘ ]f?;EZ/”,,// %?it Petition‘No, 1452 of 1983
Anwar Ahmed Kha8N  ceeeeessovscosasens Petitiqner/Applicam
Versus |

Union of India & others eeeceseesacess Oppi Parties

H

Applicatign for amendment ,

The applicant most respectfully begs to submit

» as under :-

Yy That for the facts and circumstances stated
in the accompanying affidavit it is necessary in the
'#Yf interest of justice to incorporate the amendments

indicated under para 3 of the affidavit.

. WHERRFOAE it is most respectfully prayed that

the amendments indicated in sub paras (A) and (B) of

para 3 of the affidavit may be allowed to be incorporated

in the above writ petition.

Q/m‘ﬂ—aﬁ/f%v&

(L.P.Shukla)
Advocate,
August 1, 1984. Counsel for the applicant.

Dated Lucknow:




IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COUAT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
| SITTING AT LUCKNOW |

Affidavit
. ' . In _
C.M.Application No. (W) of 1984 o
'>In fe. o |

Writ Petition No. 1452 of 1983
-Anwar Ahmed Khan teecesesscscsss Petitioner/Applicant -
Versus

Union of India & others seeeeceescesscssss Opp. Parties

AFFIDAVIT

I, Anwar Ahmed Khan;vaged about 45 years, son
~of Sri Abdul Rehman Khan, resident of Village Lakhanpura,
“Pbst foice Chiel, ﬁistrict Mirzapur, do hereby solemnly

1@%éffirm-and sﬁatg on oath as under :- ‘
1e | Thét the deponent'is‘the petitioner in the above
writ peiition and;iévfully conversant with the facts

deposed to herein.

24 That in the above writ petition notices have
been issued to 0ppoéite parties. The opposite parties
are fepPeSentedAby a consel but no counter affidavit

has-been filed so fare.
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(_3. ' That in terms of the dailway Board's letter

A

datéd 16.10.19%3 addressed to the General Eanagers it
would be procedurally wrong for an authority to init;ate
aﬁd finalise thevdisciplinary proceedings against an,
employee who is'not under_its_administrative control.
The gaid birculér having f¢rcé of.law was available to
the deponent after filing the above writ petition. In
aécordance with the said circular‘gf therﬁailway Board
the following consequential gmendments in the writ

petition have become essential:

(A) That after para 15}the~following be added as .

para 154

7154,  That the éhargeéheet Was issued to'the .
+  petitioner by Sri 8. Chand, Senior Divisional

Commercial Superintendent, Lucknow, on
1.9.1978; As no noticé of the proposed
inquiry on the bgsis of.thevabové chargesheet
was.servedvon the ﬁ@pitioner he came to
know for the first time from the order of
his dismissal dated 23.12.1982 that a
Commercial Inspector was appointed as Inquiry
Officer who submitted his inquiry report

dated 4.3.1982 which was also attached along
“with the aforesaid dismissal ordér déted}
23.12.1982 although the ddcuments shown to

- have been;atgached and relied upon in the said
inquiry report Were not given to the petitioner.
In the circumstances the disciplinary proceed-
ings were initiated and inquiry wis held
against the petitioner by autﬁorities éf the

Commercial De@artment who did not exercise



. | | | ) TL/
. .
» | o |
%
administfative control over the petitioner.
The petitioner was working as Assistant Station
 Master and came under the administrative control
~of the Uperating Department of the Railways.
According to the Railway Board's circular dated
16.1011973, which has the forcé of law, discipli-
(ﬁ. ' nary action has to be initiatedvand finaliséd |
by‘the authorities under thsevadministrative
A - cpnﬁrql the delinguent employee may be Working
'*(/ '¥ as any other procedure would not'bg'in keeping
with the‘instructions referred to in the said
circular and if it is being followed and the
same is irregular and should be stopped forthwith;
A true copy of the~Railwavaoard‘s circular

dated 16.10,1973.15 filed as Annexure No.3 to

the writ petition.®

d‘/ . - ‘ o
1 (B) | That in the grounds the following be added as
he ground:(H) : | | |
~ / "(HyBecause the disciplinary proceedings againgt

the pétitioner Were qonducted'by the authori-
ties of the Cbmmercial-Department,while ﬁhe
petitioner belonged to the Opefaﬁing Department
and as such the,disciplinary proceedings
against him aré illegal, without jurisdiction
“and in violation of the dailway Board's

Circular dated 16.10.1973 (Annexure No.3)
. . i 5{;,,..' 7 .

which has the force of law, "

Dat ed Lu;know:

hugust 1, 1984, | Hransoan dtemed thow
Deponent .
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Verification . Eé
: Y,

| I, the abqve;named deponeﬁt, do verify that
the contents of -paragra?hs 1, 2 and 3(A) of this
affidavit are tr_ue to my own knqwledge and thoge of
paragraph 3(B).of.this affidavit are believed to be true
by ,the,depo'ne,nt'._ No part of it is false and nothing

material has been concealed. So help me God.

Dated _iugknow:’ : \ Amwaw ALWWM
hugust 1, 1984, - | Deponent.

I identify the above-named deponent
who has signed before me.

- - S Advocate.
Solemnly affirmed before me on 1,8.198# |
‘at 300 m. /p.ni; ‘By_ Sr‘i- _Anwar Ahmad Khan

the deponent who is identified by

spi L. € -Studida

@ery w5

Advocate, High Bourt, Allahabad. |

I have satisfied myself by examining the deponent
ﬁhat he understands th_e contents of t‘his'%ffidavit

whi ch have been read out and explained by me.

Holdifad H,
KULDEEPAK NAG <f
OATH <GMMISSIONER
High Court anshabad
Luckpow, Bench
No. o /.29 e

- on sont ods N
Dm/""&!_o.o (. g’\ &' '

L EBE ae 2ve #n2 sews wme vuES RO
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IN THE HON'ELE HIGH COUMT‘OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
"SITTING AT LUCKNOW . §6”

Writ Petition No. 1452 of 1983

Anwal" Ah.med Khan #0080 00 s te s 00N ts e P%}titioner

Versus

Union\of India & OtherS weeesessescencncess Opp. Parties

Annexure No.3

/

Copy of Rly. Board's letter No.E(D&A4)72#CS-13 dated

©16.10.1973 addressed to the General Managers and others,
" circulated vide DPO/LKO's letter No.52.8 O-26/V(u3 1)

dt. 8.2.1974 to all concerned

Copy of Rly.Board's letter No.E(D%A)72RCS-13 dt. 16.10.73
addresged to the General Managers and others.

Sub: Disciplinary authorities for imposition of
penalities for various types of irregularities
under the ﬁly.Servants (D&A) fulese

| In Board's‘circular letter NoJE(D&4)601CS/30
dt. 28.7.62, it had, interalia, been indicated that

it would be procedurally wrong for an auchorlty to

__1n1t1ate and finalise the dlSClpllnary pPOCeedlnFS

against an employee wWho is not under its admlnlstratlve

contrcl.

2. It‘has,.hqwever; been brought to the notice of
the Board that some difficulties are being experienced

in initiating and finalising the disciplinary proceedings
against the staffAianlved”in irfegularities concerning |
personnel matters such as misuse of passes/PT0s, unautho-
rised occupation/retention of quarters, unauthorised

absence from duty etc. and it hgs been suggested that

the instructions referred to above may be so amended as

td provide for initiation/finalisation of disciplinary

proceedings by the officers of the PerSonnel Deptt. such
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by
as APOCg, DPOs even against the staff who may be working
in departments other than the personael deptt. and thug
be not under their administrative control. It has been
| | | | _valso mentloned that in respect of the category of Asstt.
] 8.Ms/3Ms, the disciplinary action is initiated and

| finalised both by the Divisional Safety Officer and Divl.

g“ﬂi-l %Comml. Supdt; depending upon the depapgmgnt tg_which th?ﬂ

1rregu1ar1ty commltted pertains despite the fact that

L | the ASMs and SMs belong to the optg. Depbt.

| o 3. ‘The matter has been carefuliy éonsidered by the
Board and in consultation W1th their legal adviser, it
is clarified that a fly. sergant essentially belongs to
only one department even though, in the course of the
performance of his day to day duties he may violate
| - certain rulos/regulatlons admlnlstered by some other
,l[f‘ “_ | deptt. 1he ASMs and SMs belong to the Optg. Deptt. even
) ’ though gﬁéy may haVe to perform the duties pertalnlng to
the Comml. deptt. also from time to time. The discipli-
“ nary authorltles, in their cases, would thus belong only
%to the Optg. Deptt. and none else. If any other practice
is belng followed, that is 1rregular and should be stopped
forthwith;g‘Disciplinafy action should be initiated and
finalised By the authorities under whose administrative
control the delinquentvemployee'may be working as any
other procedure wouid not be in keeping with the ingtruc-

tions referred to in para 1 abovee

N
KULDEGrAK A, (%L

OATH . HMISSJONER
High Coypy *tehabagd

. Lucknow Ben,
3 Vs Bengh
No .22 / Ao
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mmmn WRIT PETITION ; -
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad ‘

In the Hon!ble
s"t‘bing at Luclmow

Yrit Petition Fo.1452 of 1983

Anwar Ahmad Khan, aged about 44 years, aon of sri

Abdul Rahmsn Khen, rasident of village Lakhanpnra, post

- . -

off 1ce Ohi.al; Dt etrict mrzapur.'

e o 8 s 0 o o‘ . Pﬂtltiﬂﬂer :

Versim

1. Unten of Tndla through the Generel Menagor,Northern

Railway, Baroda Houee; New Dalhi.

- —

2. Divi slonel Railway Manaser, Northern Bailway,

Hazratganj , Luc Know,

P

3. Divisional commercial Snperintandent DRts office

Northern Raflway,Lucknod. B
o 8 o 8 o & .OppOBi‘be P&rties.

‘.‘Irit Petition Under Article 226 of the oonstitution

of mdia

A

The peﬁitioner moat respectfully bags to state

ag Undexi~

1. That the patitloner joined his servioe in North
Bastern Railway Muazaf farpur in samstipnr mvision |




A

2,

3.

4.

Se

e

) @

- o -—

as . Ass* stént Sbation Master after being eelected by »the

Railway Se:.vice Gonmli ssion at Allahabad. He was thereaften'

transferred to Northern Railway on the basis of xmtual %

consent end was posted as leave Assigtant tation mmster

at Suwansa diatriét Pratepgarh.

That on 9.7, 197'7 while posted at swanaa the petitioner

was asked to wg__z"k“m leave reserve duty at aarai Kansral
n amﬁc't TJampur.

That on 12, :5 19'79 wh!le poated at Banaras the petﬂtioner

recoived a chergesheet dated 1.9 1978 under the s&gnature
of Sri S.Ghemd, Senior Dﬁviaional Commere {al Superinten-
dent. ‘l’ae eaid chargesheet contained the charge of
efranding the mﬁlway to the. extent of 83.43.401).

by frauﬁulently preparmg the accounts and rgqo_rd

foils of forei@ blank pa‘per tieket (FET) No.579865

| dated 9. 7.1977, The sald oharge related to the sncident

on 9.7.1987 end f.he chargesheet dated 1.9 1978 was
upued to the pet.ttioner 12,3 .19'?9 more then 1% years
after the date of the alleged incﬂdent.

That the aforesaid chergesheet along with other !mpor-
tant docunﬁnts includs,ng the pet%tioner's salary |
5.n a bag was stolen and therefore the petitloner

qnea'bed for a duplsoate chargeaheet by his letter

dated 17,5.1979. The petitioner submitted his reply

to the chargesheet denying the charge aga!nst him,

et on the basts of enother similer incidemt

elleged to heve taken place oi 12.9.1978 while the




6.

7.

8.

T W

petﬂtioner was posted at Nebhapur in disbrict Jaunpur

a cr*mnal case was filed against the petitmner. %&

_ me matter -was ear;ier referred to the CBI by &1 8.

Cheand, Senior Divisionsal Gommsrcial Snperintendent. The
Charge against the petitioner m this criminal case No.
RO 11/‘79 was of mi e-appropr*ation of en amunt totall?ng
Rs.62.95p. realised 1n varioue excess far t'ckete elleged
to have been 188119(1 by him. after snveatigation the

pI® eecution was lodged aga!nat the pet*tioner wder eecticn

409 TFC before the Chief J udieial Mag! strate,mcknow.

That pr;or to the aforeeaic} inc;dent phg’petit;ener had
wrked for 4 nonths, that 16, from 16.2,1978 to 15.6.1978
as Station Master and no co@laint S.n apy form whatso-
ever was made againet him and the claim of ov’e'rtime.'by

the petitioher for this per;od amounting to about Bs.3000/-
has not been paid to0 him and the effici.ating allowance
for & days durins th 8 period amunting to 33.82/- at

the rate of rupee oné per day has also not been paid to hin.

muet in the shove crimfnal case the petitioner © Wes
released wmder Prebation of First atex offenders jpct by
the J’udgment and Order ® Dateﬁ 29,5,1981 passed by the
Oh!ef J’udicial Magistrate ‘Lucknow. Agalnst the said
judgment the petitioner prefexfred a oriminal appeal
no.147 of 1981 before the SBssions Judge Lucknow,

'l.hat the aforesaid er‘m‘nal appeal of the pet‘?t‘oner

was allowed by the Vth Add!tional Sessions J‘udge

Lucxnow on 2%.12.1982 settmg asﬁde the judgmnt end
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order dated 29 ,5.1961 and the petitioner was not held b
/50
guilty of the offence under Section 409 of IPC with
which he stood charged » and was aoquitted.
9.  That in the matter relating to the glleged ‘ncident of '
9.7.1977 in Which chargesheet deted 1% 1.9,1978 i wetzk

was 1asued to the peti tioner no further notice was

h received by the petitioner regarding departmantal proeea-
| dings on the baaia of the oharga-aheet . The petitioner
J—\ | contﬁnued to discharga his duttes on Various postmgs
‘(  1n the bonefide belief that the adnin! stration had

either decided not to press the charge in the chargesheef.
againat him or had Ikt-in'. the ‘matter 1n aboyance on the
bas?a of the pending atormaid oriminal case on 8 charge
of s&milar nature,
10. That no notice or mtimatim was sent to the petitioner
in aceordance wif.h the procedure prescribed in the :
N Raflway Servants(D* sciplinary end Appesl) Rules reger-
\ ding the appoﬁntnant of the Inquiry officer nor eny .
>~ | ’ Opportunity was afforded to him to lead any evidence :
' or exam*ne any wstness 4n his defence. m fact no mti-
tien of the dates of hearmg was given to the petiti-
oner nor was he warned Kz what pmceedings will be

held ex-parte against him.

_— P

11,  That wh*le the petit.ioner was posted at madohi he
reoeived a 1etter dated 19 12.1982 requiring him to be
present before the Divi aional commercial snpermtandent

(confidential Section) at Lucknow at an earlfest
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poesible date, ’lha petitioner presented himself in ‘the )
office of the mvisional conmerc!al Superintendent (Gonfi
-dantial aaction) at Lueknow on 20, 12,1962 and continued
to attend the office dally an 20.12.1982, 21.12. 1982 YA
and 22,12,1982 but no instrugti.ons were givan to him,

en 25,12.1962 the judzment fn the ponding crimtnal
appeal was pronounced at 3.40 P. M, and- wha; the petitioner
agam went back to the office of the Diﬂsional Oomnmh
cial Superintendent (Gonﬁdenﬁal Saction ) he was
served w!th the_ J.Qtter of diam_ssal at about»&.!.ro PeMe
The onder of dlsw ssal, n which the date is Written by
hend and which was ge;'ved on ths peti‘t;ﬂonef on jbhg

same date at 4,10 P, after the judgment fn eriminel
appeal 8long with the copy of the %nqu._iry report

dated 4.3.1962, 1s £1led as Annexure No.1 to this

writ petition.
Thet £rom the aforesald onder of di.smigsal 1t 1s evient
t{mt 1t was paaséd by the Generel Bonager at mead-

Quarters Office, Baroda House, New Delhi, on 23,12,1982

‘ a?d was served on the same;date on the petitioner at

‘IT.ucknow. Moreover the nquiry report attached thereto

éa dated 4,3.1982, The sald inquiry report further
indicates that the docunants attached therato ihclude
all records as shown in ennemre III of 8.F. 5. However,
no such documents ‘were attached with the mquiry report

gerved bn ‘the pet 1tioner.

That the potitiomer moved en epplication dated 24,1.1963
pbefore the Divisional Ratlway Menager, Lucknow, requesting

thati' the docaments shown to have been attached along
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with the inquiry reporb have in fact not been =0 attached
-and the same mAy be supplsed to hin so as to enahle h*m/
'I;o file hie appeal as requu-ed wder the Raﬂ.Way servant:{
(Mscipnnery and Appeal) Rules. A t.rue copy of the
petitioner'e let.ter dated 24,1,1983 to the pRM Lucknow

is fi:l.ed as Annemre No.2 to thie ?31'11; Petition.

That no documents as mnttoned m the inquiry report
dated 4,3.1982 attached to the dism@el order dated -

23,12.1982 and requesbed by the petitioner throush hie
letter dated 24.1,1983 were supplied to the petitioner
end as such he was unable to fil;e hie appeal uader
Sectien 18 of the Railway Servante( Dieeiplinary and
Appeal) Rules.

That the findéeg'e of the ﬁquiry report are based

on the aforesaid docunﬂnts nantioned therein which

were not enpplied to the pet?tioner. The 5.nqu1ry reporb
elee Gndicatae that the S.nqutry pmeeedmge were held
after due not‘lee to the pet!tioner wh?ch the petﬂtioner
eategericelly deniee. No sach not.ice as mentioned

was given to the petitioner and the same, 1f any, exists

on paper only. The enttre 1nquiry was ccnducted behind

~ t.he back of the petiticner mtnhmm without affording

him any Oppertun“ty to 1ead evidence or | emmine witneesee
1n his defence, -m Ooneequently_:bhe findings in the
1n<1u1ry report againet the pet.itioner are baseless and
arbitrary end egainet the principles of naturel Juetice
and withont following the procedure contemplated u.nder _

the law,
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'mat the chargeaheet was_ 5ssued to the petitioner by
St 8.Chend, Sentor Div4stonal commeréeﬁal guperin- /A 2
tendent , LucIan, on 1, 9.1978 As no not* ce of the
proposed mquiry on the basis of the above chargeaheet
was servad the petiticner 'he came to know for the
fﬂrst tims i’mm the order of his 41 smi@al dated
23,12,1982 & that a Gommercial mspector was appomted
as Inquiry Offjeex_' _who submitted his 1nq§1_§.}'y r_e_pert
dated 4:3,1982 which vas alm atteched along with

the eforesaid d%smissal order dated 23,12.1982 although _

the do curents’ shom to have been attached and relied

upon in the said :!nquiry report were not given to

_ the peti’osoner. In the circumstances the disciplinary

proc_:eedings ‘were gnitiatgd and 1nqg§.ry was held

-

‘egainst the [etittaner by authorities of the Comerciel

Department who did not exeu:eisa admﬂnistrative control

ver the pe’oit 1oner. 'l‘he petit*oner was workmg as
hssistent station Master and came ‘under the admﬂnis-
trativa control of the operating Department of the
Ra!lways. Aceordmg to the RanWay Bard's circular 5
dated 16 10.1973, wh‘ch has the force of law, discipli-
nary action has to be initiated and finalised by

the authorities under whose adm.n" st.rative control

the aelig;‘&z‘ent employee may be working as any other
procedure muld not be 1n keeping w#th the 1nstmctions
referred to ‘n the sasd circular end if 1’6 15 being
follewed and the same ‘s irregular and sh:uld be
stopped forthwith. A true copy of the pailWay paxdts

c1rcu1ar dated 16 .10 1973 is f!led as Annexure No.3

to the Writ Petﬁ‘tion.
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That the cppOsite partiel were Wai t*ng for the decisﬁon
n the pettuonex-'s crimnal eppeal end when the sppeel e

wes sllowed and the petitioner was acquitted they served

-h"m with the orﬁer of dismislal. me circunmtaneee in

, .which the d*smissal order was passed end served on the

potitioner aleo indicaﬁe that the dism!ssal order !s actua~-
ted by malice and has been passed- malafide which 15 evident

on the face of the record 1teelf .

That the malafide against the petitioner 1s al 80 evident
from the fact that in antic*pation of the propoeed
dismissal order aguxst the petitioner either on the
basis of the conviction Ln the oriminal case or on the
bas1s of the departnﬁntel inquiry his salary for the

period of 16, 11.1982 to 15, 12 1982 was not p:epared

although the petitioner actually diacharged his duties

dur?ng this period as Assf etant Stat*on Mas’eer at Bhadohi.

That aggrieved by the order of aisnﬁssa_l dated 23.12,1982

end refubsel to supply o him the documents menticaed
in the inquiry report despite request, the petitioner hav=

ing no alternative efﬂ.cacﬁ.ous and speedy remedy has

' p:éeferr@ thig writ pet:lt;.on on the following amongst

other grounds;-

Bacause the order of dism! ssal dated 23.12.82 is

11103&1 and without jurisdiction.

Bacauee the order of d‘lamlssal dated 23.12.1982 againsb

the petitioner 18 malafideo



™

c.

D,

(E)

F,

G.

H,

‘9-

Pecause the petitioner had no knowledge of the ‘nquiry

: proeeedings egainst him as no notice of appoﬁ,nting : ??/

mquiry officer was given to him nor eny mf.imation of
the various dates of the mquiry pmceedings was given
to h:!m end as such the mquiry against hm Was behind

his back and against the pringiples of nat_ural justice,

pecause the petiticner was denied adequate oprortunity

to set up his defence.

Because the petitioner has been falﬁely implicated on
ajasaless charge g{ndﬂas snch the ﬁndings against ]

him are perverse and ulega;.

meause the dism* sSal order based on the illegal inquiry

15 arbitrary and without jurisﬂiction.

BBcausa the peti.tioner was not supplied mth the documents

to have been attached with the mquiry report despite
hgs requost end as such he has provanted from exercising
his right tc appeal under thal Ryles.

Because the disd 1p1inary proceedﬁngs agaénét the petitﬁ- .v
oner were eondwted by the authorities of the Cormercisl
Departnant while the petitioner balmged to the operating
Departmant and as such the disciplinary proceedmgs
against him are ﬂlegal, without jurisdiction and

in v?olatﬁon of the Ratlway Board's ctrcular da'bed

16.10. 1973( Apnexure No.s) wh*ch has the force of law.



ko

WEEREFORE 1t 58 most respectfully preyed that this

Hon'ble Gouit may be pleased to i~

£

1)

11)

114)

;.v )

a

1gsue a writ, 'divrect:tcn or oxrder in the natare of -

cortdorar! quashing the order dated 25.12,1962

(annexure No.1) based on the fnquiry report dated
4.3,1982;

& -~ e

1smue a writ, direction or order in the nature of

mndams eommnding the opgposite parties to e treat
the potitioner fn service throughout end entitled

to all the bemefits of service;

. . e

{gme such other writ; direction or order as deemed

just and proper in the circumstances of the case;

award the costs of the writ petition to the
petitioner.

advocate,” :

Déted Luecknow  Qounsel for the Petitiocner

,1984,




In the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad
Si‘otmg at Luclmow

Writ Petition No.14;52 of 1983
)

/,g{

-

- -

Anwarmdl'{han e 8 8 2 s 8 8 & 0 ¢ o 00 oPetitioner.

. Versus ,

Union of India &,others e oo o o o o oo o0DPPe Parties.

Annexire No.3

TR AT

Gopy of Rly. Board's letter No B(D%A) 72303—13 dated
16-19-19'73 addressad to the General Managers end others, |
cimulated v‘lde ﬁPo/LKD'a letter nois? E/o-ae/v(ms-n at.
8,2.,1974 to all concerned.

Gopy of Hy.. Boar_d'e 1ett§r (No‘.E(D&-A}) 72pcs+13 dt. 16.10.
75 adiressed to the Generel Memagers and others.

s & 9
- ek

Sub: Discipl*nary authoritias for ﬁnxpositi of pen'alities'
for various types ot 1rregular1t.ies under the my.
servants (m) Rules.

. In Board's circular iett,er No .E(D&&) 601105/30
dt. 28,7.62, 31'. had, interalia, been 1ndioated _that st would

be procedurally wrong for an author!ty to mit*ated and

N\

finalise the disciplinary proceedings against en employee

vwho is not under its administratlve control.

2. It has however, been brought to the notice of
the Board that some difﬁculties are being experienced

in _nit!ating %‘m&lising the disciplinary proceedings
against the staff mvolved m 11'regularities concerning
pemsonnel mtters such as misuse of passeslpme, uwautho~

rised oceupation/retention of quarter, unauthori sed



VNG

\RKDJ

absence rrom duty etc, end 1t has been suggested that the

-

1nstmctions_rgfgrrad to above may be so amended as to %
provide for initiatfc_,on/ £inaltsation of dieciplinary pro=
coedings by the officers of the Personnel Deptt. such as
A_POs, DPos oven egainst the staff ﬁho may iu be working

n departments other then the perzonnel deptt. and thus be
not gp.der their;_admﬂnistrat-ive control. It has been &leo :
nantiéned that in respect of the category of Asstt. S Me/ SUS,
the diaciplmary acticm 13 1n1t1ated and finalised both

xu by the Divisionel Sefety foicer and Divisional

connnitt 1oner a:perintendent @apendmg upon the depgrtment

to whieh the irregularity co_mitted, pertéins Qes;;i.te the

fect that the ASHs end Qs belongs to the optg. deptt.

5.,  The matter has been carefully canstdered by the

~Board end n conaultat‘gion with their’legal adviser, it 18 _

clariffed that a Rly. servant essentislly belangs to only
one department even though, ‘n the course of the perfbrmnee
of hj.s Qay to day Qnties he may violate certaﬁ rules/
rogulations adninistered by some other deptt. The adits

and Sis belong to the Opts. Deptt. oven though they may
heve to perforn the dutfies pertaining to the Comal. deptts

algo from time to time. The diee fplinary authorities,

m their cases, would thus belong. only to the Optg. Deptt.

and ncne else. If any other practice 15 being followed,

that 18 in'egular and ehould be & stopped forthwith, D!eei-

—_—

;pnnn Disciplinary action should be initiated and

finalised by the authoritiea under whose M

oontrol the delinquent employee may be wcrk‘ng as any

R—__

other procedure would not be in kseping with the iastruct-

ions referred to in para 1 above.
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i 4 In the Hon'ble High Court of uudicatura at Allahabaé,
) o
i 2 sitting at Lucknowe o
) v
Lt Petition No, 14 52 of 1983 . | /
5
* _ ; |
P Anvar Abmad Kman L e Patitioner.
B - Versus
( , .
Union of Inida & oghers. - ' oo OppeParties.

To
The Han'bla aanior Judge, :
High Court s f Judioatum at Allahaba,d,
Lucknow Banch, . ) .
Lucknowe

The abava mted writ patizion is agéﬁmst the

dismissal of ﬁ;ha petitigner. + The patitianm has been

)».{ admitted on 20-9-1984 and stay ‘has mt been allowed
gn the hope of which the petitioner is al.’!.ye.

is the patitioner Ias been Alsmissed on 23-12-82
whils discharging his dutles as Assistant Station
Masfer at Rallway Station Bhadohi in Varangsl district.

»  There was heither any eaquiry coanducted in the
© . case now any prior notlce vas given to the petitioner
regarding this dismissal. " ‘

As the petitisnar is Jjobléss sincs then and
| seven minor children are, only his dep@ad@nts haw :

“canthe mcas sities of the family be fulfillgd in
such a dear- and hard days e

S\

¥ .
4 A - One youngest minor who 1g
3 : 3

3 % years

today near abays
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P | I T HON'BLT EISE COULT Op JUDICLIUIT 4T ALLiHusuD
Lucknow Bench, Lucknow,

C.¥ise Appl icatlon Ko. \_:XS.\__W) of 1085

In re:
NV ' /{)&v
$ pplitrPetition No. 1459 of 1983 ¢
s N
.u: ‘7
¢ AR
?l "7/, {
- ,}C
‘ \0 :
3 . . N . e
FR Anwar Vhmad Khan  storsoed s socionolratas jodax xyup] leant
i ; Patit ‘Lonar
] Versus
. : : .
‘. ’ ‘ . T?nion Of 1nd ia and’ OtheIS ————————————— - - Op,,’_:)" ,"dr’t A QG"

L’()ﬂ ‘ v ' Lupllcatd 0 _for Intery i.rh Telief

The a:nlieynt most xés.:.,-ectmll bagg to svpbmit
CL&"Q"/' oy o | y =

o8 nacéer .

* That for the facts and circumstances mentioned
‘n *he accomnany ing sffidavit and .end ing vrit Pe‘k‘it—if.\n
. ' . . v ) \
- - *he onpoc ite sarties be directed to say salary to the
t
netitioner ¢ ~nd an disnosgl of. the hrr‘t et it ion.
. . .
| .
_ “Iucknow.d ated
poril 11,1985 Ldvocute
' ' uoun«el for the aplicant
- Petitioner :
. »
g
t’ 2
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IN TH"' BON'B.T FIGE COUTT O JUDIGAIUER nl aLbH 3 8D
| Lucknow Bench, Lucknow. ‘ \
-1 AFFIDAVIT :- ¥
In
C.Mise ppplication No. ___(w) of '84

Inre:

writ Petitlon No. 1452 of 1983

SOPVISPVITEIVIVILS Lot 'Q;:‘ 1’;;
"*’ ',~ e ';At f:é{b .*’/"(‘
e Pl
\ avea wwar Ahiiad Khen R T R A ok R R e pp] deant/
e le ) Patitioner
L Versus
Vi
aVHV"’“’ Sl
fznoz;g‘“ ;,, ! "nion of Indly gnd others —mmcmem--nma- —m——— Q& peparties
L AYQHEAY QI |
'-m W -t Affidavit :-
‘ 586 “" ‘%f‘ : fk i 0K K ok koK
”; I, Anwsr shmad khan, aged about 45 years, son of
TS £ ' s
’ co Sr1i Abdul FEgrman Khan, resident of village Lakhganpurs,
e Post Offlee “hiel, Distriet Kirzapur, do hereby solzmnly
i . \‘4(- N F("‘ .
! © ,57-«/,.“ affirm and state on oath as under :-
£ - .'.4\“
- } ' R
‘\c . That the deponent 1is the petitioner in the above
vy 5 ' :
j Lo “\ \ ,,"‘f-f. writ Petition and is fully conversant with the faets
RS '<i o A

] L

deposed to herelnafter,

Tat in the above writ petition notices have been

issued to oppos lte parties. The opposite parties

‘are re.resanted by a Counsel but no Counter offigavit

has been filed so far.

That the agbove noted ur it Patition
on 0.9,

Wd3 &ﬂmﬁute«ﬁ
84 and on the same day again two weeks

t im
e Was granted to the oppos ite parties to rije




s R LY

their Counter Affidavit. However the Oppos ite parties
have not filed any Counter affidavit. %\

4., . That in view of the Rallway Boards letter
dated 16-10-1973 (snnéxure No. 3) the entire gction
of Petitioner's dismissal was ab- Initio void and
this Writ Petition is llable to be allowed on this

s cOre gzlone,

5. That the p_etitioner is starving slong with his

| other dependant family members, and the deponént
is suffering irrepérable loss. As_such the
petitioner‘ be given some financial help for his

sﬁrv ival hood.

6. That none of the Petitioner's family member .is
_ ‘ earning member at present to afford livelihood to
| 10 family members. '

b&ak . .Mw,ﬂ{&@m

g 'E? pAT&T‘*‘"Y |
o . cOMMISE j“;“ Lucknow,dated ’ Deponent
e ot M8 ppdl 44,1985
T e ’?X\w-ﬁ% -: Ver ifi_cation -
\‘UBO:“LS{QT I, the above named deyonent do hereby verif
:D’ﬁ‘emﬂ :'“L;)(,M.j o * e ‘ ¥ I‘ y verliy that
+ o the contents of paras 1 to 6 of this affidavit are true to
my own knowledge, no part of 1t 1Is false and nothing materlal
has been ooncealed so help me God.
. JLucknow.d ated !&Mcoaw M»m kBagee
whpril 14 ,1985 i 1de'1t1fy the deponant ' Degonent
o W0 has sig :/f/)rﬁ me,
CoE Advocate
) A bolemnly af firmed before me on 14- 4 *1985
a.e_ L \",7‘./
1 C b at (oo a.m/p.wby the degonent

~who Is identified by Shri K. NRG

Advocate of High Court Allsghabad.

I have satisfied myself by exgmining the degonent
th 4t he nnderstands the contents of this affidav it
swihich have been regd out and explained by me.
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‘i“f/ | Before the Central Administrative Tribun ‘2/h-’ N o
_ S Lucknow Bench, Lucknow, \\__ﬁ,;;__:#”
"T. A.No.1137-of 1987 (T) %/
(Writ Pet.No,1452 of 83)
Anwar Ahmad Khan. ‘ ' [P Petitioner
o | : Versus
. Union of India and others. --~f~~mmOpp~parties
Written Statement on behalf of the . .
answering opposite parties.
. I, o N 2R4W7ww/%_- ’ - son of
| - SE ghfo /LJCo ‘ presently working
as /619;7‘/ ﬂ(/\/lm/wv( O/OZ'«U"in the ’C“ffice of the
‘ Divisional Railway Manaéer, Northern Railway,Lucknow,
g;ng ’ do hereby state as under :-
L_, _

(\ 7)" ’ VAR 1. Thet I am presently working as A PQ
in the Office of the Divisional Railway Ma;égér,
 Northern Railway, Lucknow and is looking after the
case of the petitibner..I am fully competent and
authorised to.file this reply to the petition filed
by the betitioner‘on behalf of the answering épposiﬁé.
parties. |
2.1 That the céntenﬁs of paragrapbs l, 2 and 3

! of the petition are adnitted. Tt is most respectfully

subm¥tted that as soon as charges against the



AN
S/
-
S~ 3
y
A58

petitioner came into light, Memorandum of charge~
sheet No,C/34-Fraud-N8P/77BBH dated 10, 9.78 was
issued against the petitioher which was rd,Li_Ky ‘
served on him on 12,3,79 as the petitdoner %as

~on the sick list.

3. That‘the contents of paragraph 4 of the petition
are'dehied for want of knowledge, However, it is
most respectfully submitted that no reply to the

said charge‘sbeet was submitted by the petitioner.

4, That the contents of paragraphs 5, 6, 7 and 8
of the petition need no comment from the answering

opposite parties.

5. That the contents of paragraphs 9 and 10 of
the petition are denied. It is most respectfully
submitted that since the petitioner did not submit
any reply to the Memorandum of Charge Sheet

No. C/34-Fraud-M8P/77 BBM dated 10.9.78 inspite of
the issuance of letter No.C/34~Fraud/77 BBM dated

2.5.1979, a copy of which is annexed as Annexure A-1

to this reply, the Enquiry Officer was appointed by

letter reproduced as Annexures No, A-2 & A-3

respectively. The Enquiry Officer gave due notices
to the petitioner vide telegrams dated 21.9.81
“and 16.16.81, true copies of which are annexed as

“Xﬁnexures N6:A44_& Alg’ respectively, but the

petitioner failed to attend the Inquiry proceedings,

under these circumstances, the Enquiry Officer had.
E f @@ﬁ

fneto”proceed ex-parte.

e

N. B

Lko:
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b - . 6. That the contents of paragraph 11 of the
petition, as stated, are denied. It is most
? : respectfully submitted that the petitioner was

| called upon to attend office vide Memo dated

T” _ 3.12.82 and 16.12.82 vide Annexure No.A-6 and the
+ Station Master Bhadohi directed the petitioner to
see the Divisional Commercial Superintendent,

_ Lucknow thréugh the Confidential Section on

"i 20.12.1982 vide Station Master, Bhadohi's letter
No.BOY/Estt. /82/2 dated 19.12,1982. A true copy

of this letter is being anmexed herewith as

Annexure No.A-7. However, the petitioner attended
the ﬁancerned office on 23,12.1982 and the order
No. 170-E/925E(ERA) dated 23,12.1982 passed by the
General Ménager, Northern Railway, New Delhi was
served on the petitioner; The petitioner did not
| preSent'himself ih the concern section before the

3 W saild date.

% 7.,:vfhat in reply to the contents of paragraph 12

| of the petition, it is most respectfully submitted.

| that_éo far dismissdl order of the petitioner is.

{ concerned, it reguires ﬁp comments from the answering
opposite parties. As regards nom-attachment of
records aé shown in Annexure~III of the S.F.-5 is
concerned, it is most respectfqlly submitted that

the documents mentioned in thé Inquiry Report were
official documents on the basis of which charges

were sustained and therefore, these could not be

o - l 4 1 (g Ly - ¥ "1,..
Mf Sieen by the petitioner,
ASST Nc R. Lko, |
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8, - That the contents of paragraph 13 of the
petition‘ére denied, It is most respectfully
submitted that no aéplication dated 24.1.1983 as
mentioned in the paragraph under reply was received

| | by the answering‘opposite parties.

9. That the contents of paragraphs 14_and,15
— of the petition are denied. As already submitted
‘ | in the foregoing paragraph  and 7, the records
as shown in Annexure-III of the S.F.-5 in the
inguiry report were origimal official records

and therefore, could not be claimed by the

‘petitioner. Moreover, no application dated

24,1.1983 was received in the.-office. It is
- fﬁrther submitted that despite several opportunities
given by the Inquiry Officer, the petitioner did
-not cooperate in the inquiry proceeding with the
,‘i‘ % | result that the Enguiry Officer had to proceed
i\) iy '

ex-parte,

| .10, That the contents of paragraphs 16 and 17

of the petition are denied being baseless and

Wrong.

11. That the contents of paragraph 18 of the

petition need no comment.

| 12. That the undersigned has read and understood
“ : the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner

q -
;a@gﬁ%%e same is replied -hereinbelow,

\

) e
A
3 ‘)\('OQ

et

N\
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13.
the
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That tﬁe contents of paragraphs 1 and 2 of

supplementary affidavit need no comment from

the answering opposite parties.

ps

14, That in reply to the contents of paragraph 3
of the supplementary affidavit, it is most
respectfully submitted that in terms of Railway
Eoard's Notification No.E(IRA)-78-RGS-54 dated
29.11:1978, where disciplinary inquiry is conducted
in departmental case, no show cause notice is
necessary before imposing any penalty. A copy of

the Railway Board's said Notification is being

annexed as Annexure No, A-8,

15. Thatin reply to the.contents.of paragraph 15(A)
of the petition, it ié:most respectfully submitted |
that it i1s admitted that the charge-sheet was
submitted under the signature of Sri S, D, Chand,
Senior Divisional Commercial Superintendent on
1.9.1978 which was duly acknowledged by the
petitioner on 12.3.1979. But the petitioner failed
to submit any defence despite iséuance of letter
No,C/34/Fraud/77 BBM dated 2.5.,1979, Enquiry Cfficer
was nominated and a COpy waé sent for service on
the petitioner through_C;ﬁ.I./BSB under letter

No.C/34~Fraud/NBP/77/EBM dated 2.8.1979,

Regarding non-supply of documents attached
with the inquiry report, it is submitted that

the documents mentioned therein are the official

1
el ;
géﬁ to which were returned to the concerned

- Qgeunen
1 O“\ \‘,0"
Q Y.o" ) ) .
o I —

e
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office for which mention was madek in the report.

The inquiry was conducted by a Commercial Inspector.

Regarding Railway Board's letter No,E(D& A)
72 RGC~13 dated 16.10.1973 under P, S.No,6047, it
is most respectfully'submitted that the same has

been superseded by P, $,No,6130. A true copy of the

P, S.N0.6130-Circular No.52-E/O/264E (B & A) dated

29.5.1974 is being annexed herewith as Annexure No. 9
et et s

Lucknow, dated,

2, 12.8%

§ LKQ‘

Verification. BSSW B0 B

I, \;Zﬁ/>4 cgz;‘l”VV/7M“-;“ , presently working
Aggl! Ginnn?  [firrthe Office of the

Divisional Railway Manager, Northern Railway,

as

Lucknow, do hereby verify that the contents of
paragraphs 1 and 11 of this reply are true to my
personal knowledge and those of paragraphs 2 to 10

and 12 to 15 are based on record and the same are
helieved to be true.

Lucknow, dated,

2128
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Before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow Bench,

Lucknow, :
> ’ T, A No, 1137/87 (T) Fa
" - (w.p.ho. 14%2/ &3 3
{ -——--Petitioner
Anwar Ahmad Khan. 0000 s=eeeo—eed etitioner
Ve,

Union of India and others, | meeeeeee- -Opp-parties
.\.
fé R ' ANNEURE A-1
oo _ :
f}ﬁg'" SRR . Northern Railway

aiﬁi - Nos G/34-Fraud/77 BB . Divisional Rly. Manager's Office,

LUCkﬂOW: Dto 2 5 790

!
[

Shri A.A. Khan,
AO_ SQMO, Varan asi.

Sub s Reg . SE-5 MNo. Q/34-.Fraud-N}P/77 Bay
- dated 1.9.78.

Pleage refer to_tﬁis office memorandum No. G/34-Fraud-
L NBP/77 BRM dated 1.9.78 acknowledged by you on 12.3.79 to
| ? _ whichvreply is still awaited.

In -Case no reply is received within 5 days from the
f date of recelpt of this letter, it will be presumed that’
A.i’ g.g_‘} you have’ no explanation to offer and no ex parte action will
. ‘; B be taken: against you.

Please acknowl edce.
Sd/= illegibel

2.5.79
for Divl. Rly. Mangger.
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Before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow Bench,

Lucknow,
T. A, No, 1137/R7 (T) sz\
: ( W.P.No,1452/83 )
“° Anwar Ahmad Khan, ~==a-~=--Petitioner
Vs,
Union of India and others, = ~=-w---- -Upp-parties
%
ANNEXURE -A—IZ
STANDASD FORN 1 .T7
_ '_ TARIL G ASIETO 0 T g
Standard .fom of order relating to appointment of Enquiry
Officer Board of Enquiry Rule 9 (2) of R.S. (DRA) Rule, 1968.
‘Xijﬁv _ —
N ' Nos_G/34-Fraud/Nee/77/ B Divisional Office,

‘Lucknows Dt, 22.7.1979
ORDER

Mhereas enquiry under Rule 9 of the Railway Servant
(Discipline and Appeal) Rule 1968 is bein; held against.
Sri A.A. Khan, aSM/Varanasi and whereas *he undersigned _
Considers an enauiry officer should be appointed to enquire
into the charges framed against him. ‘

o Now, therefore, the undersigned in exercise of the
power conferred by sub-rule (2) of the $aid ruie hereby
appoints Shri T.B. Malhotra, @MI/Varanasi as enquiry
officer to enquire into the charges framed against the s3id’
' Sri A.A. Khan, Asstt. Station Master, Varamasi,

Sd/-— SeD. Chand
Sre Divl. Commercial Supdt.,
Lucknow.

Copy to s

1. Shri A.A. Khan, A.S.m., Varanasi, through CeMel., Varanasi.
2. Shri T.B. Malhotra, Cuel., Varanasi.

+

3. SﬁationﬂSUperintendent, NeRly., Varanasi.




Before the Central Admlm strative Tribunel, Lucknow Bench,

Lucxnow

T, A.No, 1137 /87 (T)
( W.P.No, 14%2/83 )

Anwar Ahmad Khan.

B e e s

Vg,

Union of India and o(hers.

-

w———

BAI .. A

N.R. , , . Genl. 190
| - ' "Standa'rd Form No.7

S ydard fo'm of order relatmg to appointment of of Inquiry Officer/
7 Board +.f Inquiry "Rule 9 (2) of RS (D & A) Rules, 1968

-

@

Petitioner

Upp-parties

Je

' . ' Name of Railway Administration. . NeRly,
No.. &/34=Fraud.N8P/77 BEM y Y
: Place of Issue...kucknow. . ........ '
Date. 149+ .. .. 198 1
ORDER

7" WHEREAS an-inquir; under rule 9 of the Railway Servants (Dlsclplme and

Appeal) Rules, 1968 is t ing held against Shri.. A=4s. Khan, A3 (Name
aud designation of the Railway servant). '

AND WHEREAS the Railway Board/the undersigned consider (s) that a Board

of Inquiry/an Inquiry Officer should be appointed to inquire into the charges
framed against him.

Now, THBREFORE the Railway Board/the unders1gned in exercise of the“" '

powers conferred by $ tb-rule (2) of the said Rule, hereby appoint(s)—
\ Board of Inquiry consisting :—

—_

1. ' / - ( Here enter names
" ‘ - | and  designation
2. <| of members of the
{ Board of Inquiry.
3. . / .
A Or
Shri. . .ReHe Bhat ia, QiL/Vazanasi.. ..... (Name and designation

of the Inquiry Officer) 1s Inquiry Officer to inquire into charges [framed against
the said Shri.. A.As . Khan,. AN/ LUCKrow - e r - - 3 _

Signature. . .. Sr] B

. ‘\}
Name Sz, B&v§ : n? ? ) Supdte

Luck now.Secretary, Railwauy B Board -

or
Designation of the Disciplinary Authority
Cop to—-
Sr‘é’h gé éaléharh I‘a'rlé.lég,s ,i’,(Name and designation of the Rallway Servant) |
sﬁ, ReHe Bhat (Name and de51gnatlon of the members of the
Board of Inquxry/‘nqurf{;*%fﬁcer)

*Co '
pét. Dedupd teyNeRLYo LkO(Name and designation of the lending authonty)
for information.

‘Note —To be used wherever applicable—Not to be inserted in the copy sent to th
Railway Servair.

N..R—2,091/14—July, 1980—31,000 F. : c

-

AS§H Personnel Officer -
. R. Lko.
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T Before the Central Admlnxvfratnve Trlhuxal Lacknow Bench,
Lucknow.
. TANo.le/Rf(Tg ¥
1~ ( W.P.No,1452/83
-t —
Anwar Ahmad Khan, o mmmeemme Petitioner
Vs, %@N
Union of India end others. = . ======-<= Upp-parties
afy T are graems A 1 Al AT Rt e 1
IS THIS TELEGRAM NECESSARY ? IF 50, MAKXE IT SHORT L ity
oAC o ¥ B VY FLI AT G TR KR ERG R0 44 4T R Annexure 4-4
MORTHERN RLY. BCEHSED TihSGAA[HS-SENT, RECELVAD @R TRANSIT MESSAGE
h ““hﬁ/c‘ass ﬁ_‘m‘ﬁ%‘Ccde T/ Date 2179 1981 Rt ﬁ"’ﬂ\' ﬁ'v'f::“er:\.
. 239 Y/5tation from wen ae/ Wocks . harged il %lﬂw/wxvm wstiuedon warns w7
R % vo/Charzed Rs. L5
BS3 ” XT'R‘T "31 enaled 7 ! Office Stamp

e w1 wane/Ipres or . m‘m” faig sufen &Y = avn i’ TR f\m w( Wl
Perzoa to and full addiess  AA Khan ASk LBH

vy 71 W AxT/State ot Rly. Bervice
watd ate i< wn & Wit we/Reply pald & C/ - TI Hdors. LKO, DOS DCS Hd.Typist
LKO

\ i Amount Denosited

C/34-Fraud/NBP/77 B aea DAR enquiry 4/G A.A. Khan ASh LBH fixed

for 6.10.81 at BSB at 13/~ hrs aaa Attend alongwith your O/H if any

w/o fail aaa TI Hdgrs LKO to srrance attendance of staff aaa

Hoeo Typist to depute one tyrist aza DOS DCS for information aaa

EC Qv1/1858

R f’ef'e A Y 9 gud guy ??i.t.f"ﬂsm & e H ufy Bew & hadm @ QargL wlowiar
HTeRE WO A IR 3% wigsm & e At Signature & addiass of sender
Stamp wheit used {2 b aTxed on Lack, ihe name of the sender if ta be telegraphed .
fa b ortesad abeve fhis line, * . ' 59/- Qi1 3SB
(N IRY AT IR 9vg Wtq '(\ f*.‘ﬁ"w tarward thls s age umm) )




Before the Central Administrative Tribunel,Lucknow Bench

. Lucknow. (\5
- | T, A No, 1137/A7 (T} @\3
- (WP ho. 1a50/83 )
Anwar Ahmad Khan, 000 e ~Petitioner
Ve,
Union of India and others, ————————— upp~oart1ﬁs
S - — S e 7ﬁ>'
Anngxure A-S "
afg a5 wre gravas @ o dfew a3 e S GaeT e VemeD . g
® IS THIS TELEGRAM NECESSARY ? IF 50, MAKE IT SHORT o ) LR
ax’“( ROR a4 ¥ AT AR Kot TAT, 2018 AR R £
. NDRIHERN RLX. WICENSED U'.m‘x HE-SENT, RECEIRED G 'I‘M\’SIT MISSACE
‘¥Class X we erode m‘?q/"}ato &% 19 81 CETET fanz M, 5320,
Tea7 GStahon from | 440 40 W oces © harged R AASCIVCS KislauGLOR |
5 A 5o/ Cha e
A red R, Oilice Stamp
Xfnn qwn“ kd )
- NE A% 41 9w/ Bxpress or wrd&zmrg o - | oy sulwn &1 R man | 4x4, \.«1 w( Ete
' 1 wwea w3 s Rar/Seate or Riy. Bervice Person to and full address  AA Khan 4SN L0
( werdl e sfic s 4 AR wa/Reply pald & | =/ $5 LKC TT H3 CHC LKO DOS DCS/LKO
>\ Amount Depocited
C/34 Traud/Hp/77 3@ aaa UAR ennuiry 4/G A.i. Khan fixed for
22.10.81 at 333 at 10/- hrs. Attend alongwith your defance
- helper if any duly verified by commetent ocuthority aas o more
chance will be given if fail to attend. S35 THC LXO arrange
to spare Khan w/o fail asa DCS DOX LKO for information aaa
- ’ ' ~ B/C 2i1/55B
o .
“wa fege ume al wey gus gri e Beaa § e afy Bas 8 e T Saa g grae w0
B Tre@ N gt 3B g8 wen o e ey ’ Sigsiture & addiess of sender 34
, Stamp when used fa b aTaed on back, the aame of th.. sender if o he telegraphed . : " -
- ta by axterad abave thi- Une, { Qi1 BSB
\ ‘ ) v ' {’J w¥N &R Wi AL HM 14 f‘un/“ 3 Gotaard tis message in “r‘“";;) ' -




Before the Central Adnini strative Tribunel, Lucknow Banrh

. Iucknow
. | N
- | T. A.No, 1137 /87 ('\ @
. . ( W.P.No. ]4R°/ 3
“2~ Anwar Ahmad Khan.,  _________ Yetitioner
| Vs,
Union of India and others. = aeo___._ ~-Upp-parties

- : o

AN?\A:AUR‘: A6 :
Tp TELEGRAV
S P": -BOY RIS S SR S S - 3¢12.82

,No, Vin/4/"PE/81/LCS aaa
\“4 © DIRECT Ac&. KHAN A5t TO ATTEND CONPIDEHTTAL SESTION ON 7th
* . CERTAIN. |

GAYATRI
DCS

Note to-be.télegraphed.

5d/- Lakhpati fai

. for 0.C.S., LKO.
I C bﬁi A.A. Khan aSW/BOY should be directed to attend
\J

coffice w/o further del ay. He should not be allowed duty until he

sees DCS in office through Confidential Section,

Ce A
Zonfidential Sec.
(-]

16/12

Re1~"ed te Sri Krishna P“asao
Area BSB/CNL at 16420 hrs.
on 16 %?a82o




N3

|

Ve e e

VAT Gl L i
petuLe Lucknow.

-y oy (.r\ A. i | ’/J
T, A.No, 1137/87 | G&?FY
(W.P.No.1452/83 § g :
- meem—memwPetitioner
Anwar Ahmad Khan.
- ‘ V..

Upp-parties

Union of India and others. _—

t——

e e L e PP

ANNEXURE — A 7

_ Sleu@e 15/G.L 19
T Gir-TF Bea) 9-Lagge

TR W3/ NORTHERN RAILWAY

30Y/Estt/82/2 L The Deebe,

Ve dly. Lucknow,

Station Master

- Bhadohi

19-125820

Reg s @damk ASN Shri A.A. Khan to see LCS/LKO -
throuch uonlldentlal Section,

- Ref 3 Your ChL phone meSSage °f 4.12,82 and 16.12.82,

-In reference to the above telephonic message, ASM

Sri A. 4. Khaq/BOY is directed to see BFS D CS/LKC, N.Aly, through
: Confidential Section on 20.12.82.

~He had been in sick list from 5.12.82 to 17.12.82 under

3 treatment of ADKO/BSB, N. Rly. and presented himself on 19.12.82 after
_ availing his‘rest_on 18.12.82.

Selie /BOY
19.12.32

$d/. AvA. Khan
ASE/30Y-

Signature of Sri A.A, Xhan
is attested.

Sd/o SVQRQ Shal‘ma
19.12.82

Station Master,
Bhadohi, WN.R.

1
- offi*®

501
g"‘ 5 v

N



' inind strative Tribus Jucknow Bench,
defo e the Central Adninistrative Tribunal,luc 1

Tacknow.,

Q T, A No, 1137/R37 (1) G
. (v, o, 14R2/85 ) N

'\. ’:‘“ | L

\ Khan.,  memeee——ee Petitioner
‘? | Anwar Ahmad Khan.

Ve,

, e o

Union of India and others, == =-==--= Opp~-parties

a———

% |

AMNEXURE A-8

Copy of Rly. Board's notification Mo. E(D2A)-78 RGS-54 dated
1 29.11.78 to the Ceneral- Manager, All Indian Rzilways and others
from Qulzar Dhznd, Dy. Director, Establishment, Rly. Board.

\ g © NOTIFICATION.
A . $.0. In exercire of the powers ¢
confe:red by the provisions to wrtlule 309 of the
Constitution, the President hereby rakes the following rules

further to-amend the Rly: Servants (u1c01p11ne & fpeal)
Rules, 1968, namely ;- _

e (1) These rules may be called the Railway Servants
. (Discipline and #ppeal) Third amendment Rules, 1978.

(2) They shall come into force on the date of thelr
publication in the official Gazette.

. v 2 In rule 10 of Railway ¢ e*vants (Discipline and Appeal)
" Rules, 1968, for sub-rule (5) the #ollowing sub rule shall
be substitute namely -

“(5) If the diSC1plln3ry authority, having regaro
; © . to its findings on all or any of the articles of
‘ ' _ charge and on-the basis of the evidence addused
~ ) during the enquiry, is of the opinion that any of the

penalties specified in clauses (v) and (ix) of
rule € should be imposed on the railway servant,
it shall make An.orcer imposing such penalty and it
shall mot be- necessary to give-the railway servant
-any opportunity of making representation on the
penalty proposed to be imposed. :

Provided that in evbry Case where it is necessary
to consult the commission, the record of the inquiry shall
be forwarded by the dxsc1plinary authority to the Commission
for its advice and such advice shall be taken into
consideration before making an order imposing such penalty
on the railway servant."

3d/- P.I. Xohile
Secretary, Railway BRoaamd

As{ji %e*rsormel Officer -
N R I ,
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i’ Anwear Alwac -~ner, TrmT T
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dnion of Tnioia and wriomie,

/a"m/NL:g(f wol No 9

Serial We. 6130 « Circular No. 52-E/0/26-g (D&A), dated 29.5.1974.

Sud : Dtsciplinary smtheritiss for impesitionm of penaltiog
for various type of irregularities uandar t he Baf lvwa
Servents ( Pisciplive and Appeal ) Rules. o

\4\ ' In coutinuation of thig office letier of even numtey dated
' 13.3.1974 o copy of Railway soard's latter H0. B (E&A) 72 RG 6-13, datad
194.197 15 fervarded for fuformat{on aud guidauce. This is i1 partial
session of Rallway Soard's letter dated 16.10.1973 circulated
~under this office lettsr of even numoer dated 19.1. 1974 (2.8w0. 6047) .

The Station Nagters/Assistant Station Mesters fu tbe ¢ urge
of t helr day to day functioning whe. violate fustroctious ddafufsteredoy
differest wiuge of tnect department such as Commercial op Uperetiig, t ke ve
18 o oo jectivu for the minoritiss in Comuercial oy Upersting wing uf that

* cerned Station Master/“sstt. Station Hester 1fthe frregularity for whicn
' ection 1g tnitiated relsteg to Commerciel or Uperating wing. Tuege ingtr-
uctions equally apply to other categories, functionivg tu similar cfrcue

mgtamces.

\/Co;:y of Rallway Beard's letter no. B (D&A) 72 RG 6-13, dated 19.4.1974.
. ) . N , : \
Sub 3= Ag avove. | ' N

‘ _ o Reference Beard's letter of = ven numver dated 16¢10.1973 on the
above gubject. In partial supersession of the tustructions contaiued in
para 3 theraof, [it\lpa clarified that the Station Masters/Agsistaut Station
Masters, veleng to Trangportation (Traffic) aud Commercial Departwent
ud net_to rating Department as mentiore d therels . The Station Masters/
Assistant Station Fas ere, iu the courses »f their ay-to-day fumctioning}
agy vielgte iastructions admi.igtered by differest wings of that department,
such & s Commercial or Operating. Iu thesc circumstaue es, thbre {g ac
odjection for the autnorttia.s‘ia Comnercial or Operatiug wiug of thkt dee
partmeat to tuitiate and finall ge disciplinary actioa agaiuet the concermed
8latten Hasier/ Assistaat Station Magter accordiug as the irreg larity
for wbich theaction ig fatiated,relates to Commerci el or Operatiug Wing .
These tastructious equally papply to other cateiories who work {a oae
bepartoe.t beviug differe.t viags aid iu the courge of t hefp dav~tuday fanc-
tlontag, violate rules/iustructin.. g t«dmiuietered vy those wings. -

il

L N 3




Befure ths Central Acministrative Trﬁbunal
' Lucknou L ench, Lucknow. '

Tci‘hi‘“}ullai Of 1987 (T)
o et Pet.ivo. 3.45? of a's)

L N o Versus R
i’bnion of India ‘and athers. - wmememesOpp-parties

- N

dritten StatemantfbnAbéhalf of the
' answering appasite pa:ties‘

| ‘7 ﬁ/ 5; ”ﬁL‘  eem of
ori @f;,é/ /A/W"""’/ //""ﬁi‘esently working o

 f;as “dn the Uffice of the

B _i{l" » S 'Pivisianal ﬁailmay Lanager Lorthern Railway’Luckncur
- ' do herebr state as under -

"*1. , That I’am presenfly warking as
N e U the uffice of the Eivisional dailway uanagsr
L ; o Northern ﬂailway, Lucknsw and is looking after the

; I 'case of tho petitioner. I am fully competent and
o \ '

7‘\- | - autharised to file this reply to the petition filed
,\ N by %he petitioner on behalf of the answering appcsite»‘
‘ . parties..';>

A . e 2.' Tha* the contenis of paragraphs l 2 and 3

a : ~ of the petition sre adnitted. It is most respectfully
| . - 1(:?3 ) ‘
Somsubmitted that as scon as charges against the . | -
fot 2 | |
R v

L~




4 Thet the' cont
~of the petition g




~°

e ‘;t;.Wroceed eirte.

pmityed thatl

any. feply to tb’ t’E"l‘OI‘

" the issvance of

Petitian arcAdenied

1 ¢/host spectfully
u/ tiones did not submit
a7ba/;f Charge Sheet’

il
née thepe

/m,,qsa- :aud.mlw DB/ dated 10,9.78 inspite of
/

tter o.C/A-Fraud/’l? EBX dated

’2.-.1979 a coppf whrh is annexed as Annexure A-1_

- to this reply,

respectively.

" to the petitiol

and 16.10.81,

Engiiry Ufficer was appointed by
. y

letter reprodug 23S _finexures No, A-2 & A=

: \
Enqui;y Officer gave due notices

vide telegrams dated 21.9.81

le copies.of which are annexed as

Annexures No. :{& A5 respectivély, but the

petitioner fa

to attend the Inquiry proceedings,

under ,tiese chmstahccs, the Enquiry Officer hac.




.~

6. That the contents of paragraph 11 of the

petition, as stated, are denfed. It is most
respectfully. submitted that the petitioner was |
calléd upon to atteénd office vide Wemo dated

-3.12.81 and 16 12,82 vide Annexure No, A<6 and the .

atation Master Ehadohi directed the petitioner to
see tne Livisional Commercial Superintendent,
Lucknow through the Confidential Section on
20,12,1932 vide Station &aster, Bhadohi's letter
No.BCN/Estt./B?/Q dated 19.12,1932, ‘A true copy
of this letter is'being annexed hercwith as

Annexure No, A-7. However, the petifioner attended

the concerned office on'23.1?;iQSé and the or&er
No. 170-E/925E(IRA) dated 23.12.1982 passed by the
General Manaéer; Northern Railway, New 09151 was
served on fhe petitioner. The petitioner did not

present himself in the concern section before the

- said date.

7. That in reply to the conf@nts ofiparégraph 12
of the petition, it is most respeétfully submitted

" ‘that 'so far dismissal order of the petitioner is

concerned, it ‘requires nu comments from the answering
oppoqitn parties. As regards non-attachment of
records as showm in Annexure~IIT of the S.F,=5 is. |
concerned, 1t is most respsctfully submitted that

the documents mentioned in the Inquiry Report were
official documents un the basis of which charges

were sustaine¢ and therefore, these could not be

- npt
clafged by the petitioner.




B. That tihe contsnts of paragraph 13 of the
-patitlon sre denfied. It is most respectfully
submitted that no application cdated 24,1,1937 a5
mentioned in tne paragraph under reply was received

by the answering opposite parties.

| '9.. That tﬁe contents of paragraphs 14 and 1%
of tne petition are.dénieﬁ. As already submitted
in tné foregoing'paragraph 3} and 7, tne recards
ae 50090 in Annexure~1IT of the 5. F, -5 in the
inquiry report vere original official records
and therefore, cuuln not ke claimed by the
petitioner. foreover, Y applicatian dated
?ﬁ 1.1933 was receivec in the office..lt is |
'further eubmitted tha? despite several opportunitits
given by the anuiry Ufficer the petit!aner ﬁiﬂ
net ccoperate in the inquiry proceeding with the
1result that the Enquiry uffictr had to yroceed ,

ex~parte.

.19, Thst the contents of paragraphs 16 and 17
l'o? the pctitiqn are denied béing taseless and

wrong, .

_'ilr 'Thét tne rohient af paragraph 18 of the

petition nee¢ no cowment.,

12. Thot the undersigned has read and understood
the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner

and-th&'same is repliec hereinbelow,

-_%nn.’ ‘
Lk

As¥ N R
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13. That the contents of peragraphs 1 and 2 of
the supplementsry affidavit need no comment from

the enswering opposite parties.

14. That in reply to the contents of paragraph 3
of the supplementary affidavit, it is most
Tespectfully submitted that in temms of Railway
Board's hotification IJo.t:.(L&A)JB-RGS-SA dated

29 11.1978, whers disciplinary inquiry is concucted

in departmental case, no show cause notice is

necessary hefore imposing any penalty. A copy of -
the Raeilway Board's said hotification is being

annexed as Annexure No, £-8.

_'15. .Thatin reply to the contents of paragraph 1%(A).

of the petition, 1t 1s most respectfully submitted
that it is adnit@ed that the charge-sheet was
submitted under the signature of Sri S. D, Chand,
Senior Divisional Commercial Superintendent on
1.9.1978 which was duly acknowledged by the
'petitionér on 12;3.1979. But the petitioner failed
to‘subﬁit any defenc; despite issuance of letter
No.C/34/Fraud/77 BBY dsted 2.5,1979, Enquiry Gificer
‘Was nominetod'and‘a COPy wWas seﬁt for Service on

the petitioner through G, I'/BSB under letter

o No.C/M-Frau_d/hBP/??/BBL dated 2,8.1979.

Regarding non-supply of documents attached
with the inquiry report, it is subnitted that

’ thevdacumtnts mentioned therein are the official

‘EgnA/wo 3§5uments which were rcturned to the concerned



, ,}\}

- v Co . ’ .

- Ii.{:t:kmw, ijatec‘,' |

-6~

office ‘for which mention was madei in the report.

The mquiry' was conducted by a’ Commercial Inspector.

' Rega_fd,iné V;Ra,ilw'ay Bosrd's letter No. E(D & A)

72 RGC-13 dated 16.10,1973 under F.S.No.6047, &t
- '_"iAls{ tﬁos“h» respeétfullynsubmﬁted that the same has
-been supersnded by ZP. b. No.6130. A true COopY . of the
R § No.6130-Cireular. No. 52-5/0/%64E (P & A) dated

2% 5. 1974 is bemg annexad nermith as Annnxure No. 9,

V&rificationg_ SRR

. 1, B ,presently working '

s 1n the Uffice of the
ﬂivisinml Railway !«anagar ﬁorthem nailway,

| 'Lucknaw do hereby verify that the contents of

paragraphs 1 and 11. of this reply are true to wy

| -personal-knawledg,e._ and those of paragraphs 2 to 10

and 12 to 15 are based on record and the ssme are

, " l;eliaved to be true.

Lucknow. dated. - - e R
PO IR EE ASSM, ﬁcef

N. R. Lkos



i strati ribig aucknow Bench
Before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Luckno :

. Lucknow,
qT) | 1997 /87 (T)
A T.A.No, 1127/77 (T}
‘ '\-,a: VRIS /1!«'2 823 \
; (. P, No, 1452/ %é
T N .
Anwar Ahmad Khan, - etition
Ve,
Union of India and others, e Upp-parties
N o | AMNEURE_4-1
3o % Northern Railway _4
‘\i-:N'oda G/34~Fraud/77 BmM D ~Divisional Rly. Manager's Office,
A P Lucknows Dt. 2.5.79.
L o
 shri AcA. Khan, ,
A.S.M;; Varanasis -
 Sub.s Reg « SE-5 Yo, G/34-Fraud-Nep/77 B¢
if - dated 1.9 78,
L Pleage refer to this office memorandum No. G/ 34-Fraud-
L NBP/77 ‘BEM dated 1.9.78 acknowl edged by you on 12.3.79 to
? 'Nhigh,reply is still ‘awaited.
? ~ Incase no reply is received within 5 days from the
~ L date of receipt of this letter, it will be presumed that
) 2'_ - you have no explanation to offer and no ex parte action will
AN be taken against you.

Please acknowledze.

Sd/- illegibel
2.5.79
for Divli. Rly. Mangger.




. . oy [ o)
Before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow Bench,

Lucknow.

T. A, No, 1127 //7 (1)
( W.P.No,1452/83 ) Q
i Ki 4 ceme-Yetitioner
Anwar Ahmad Khan, ~mm-—w---Petitioner
Ve,
Union of India and others, = ==csm-=- -Upp-parties
0\

ANNEXURE ‘A2

STANDAD FORV: NO. 7

: TANL A ARTETE Do 07

Standard .fom of order relating to appointment of Enquiry.
Officer Board of Enquiry Rule 9 (2) of R.S. (D8A) Rule, 1968.

Divisional Office,

Nos (/34-Fraud/NBP/77/BmM
: - Lucknows Dt. 22.7.1979

ORDER
Whereas enquiry under Rule 9 of the Railway Servant
(Discipline and Appeal) Rule 1968 is bein; held against

Sri A,A. Khan, ASM/Varanasi and whereas *he undersigned.
considers ‘an enauiry officer should be appointed to enquire

into ‘the charges franed against him.

. .. Now, therefore, the undersigned in exercise of the

'bd&erg conferred by sub-rule (2) of the said rule hereby.

appoints Shri-T.B. Malhotra, Q4I/Varanasi as enquiry ‘
officer to enquire into the charges framed against the sjid
Sri A.A. Khan, Asstt. Station Master, Varamasi,

" Sd/- SuD. Chand -
Sr. Divl. Commercial Supdt.,
‘ Lucknow.
Copy to
lo Shri A-&o K.han, AnstMv, Varan85i., through Cli‘-‘ZOIl, Var-anasi.
2. Shri T.8. talhotra, C.MeI., Varanasi.

*

3. Station':Superintendent, NeRly., Varanasi.

ﬁss@wsonne:_ Nffieer
““\y. R Lke-



- Before the Central Administrative Tribunal, Lucknow Bench
. 3 ,

. Lucknow,
4 .
>l ( "xi“ }J [

T)
an v A, P, No, 14a52/83 ) ﬁ\
¢ - ~ |

Anwar Ahmad Khan. cmmem———=-Pptitioner

Ve,

Union of India and others. = ====----- Upp-parties

—

S 0 S | S -

Avnepuve A3,

NR. ‘-“{.4 | Genl. 190

} R4 : o ’ | ' ' 'Standard Form No.7
St% d f& m of oider relating td appointment of Inquiry Officer/
==Board «.{ Inquiry Rule 9 (2) of RS (D & A) Rules, 1968

‘ | / ' p/ b Name of Railway Administration. . NRly,
u No.. &/ 34=Fzaud.NBP/77 BEM ‘ ‘
\Z\ \ ° . Place of Issue...kucknow..........
Date. 14:9s. .. .. 198 1
ORDER

% WHEREAS an inquin under rule 9 of the Railway Servants (D,is"vipli“e and..
Appeal) Rulcs, 1968 is {. ing held against Shri.. Ande, Khan, A3 o .(Name
aud designation of the Railway servant). '

AND WHEREAS the Railway Board/the undersigned consider (s) that a Board-
of Inquiry/an Inquiry Officer should be appointed to inquire into the charges
framed against him. : ‘ N o

Now, THEREFORE the Railway Board/the undersigned, in exercise of the”

powers conferred by S ib-rule (2) of the said Rule, hereby appoint(s)—

'\ Board of Inquiry consisting :—

1. / ( Here enter names

\ and  designation

2. L ﬁ of members of the

: \ Board of Inquiry.

, 3. / ' . ‘

"V-/ ' . Or

o Shri., .ReHe Bhatia, Q4T/Vazanasi.. ..... (Name and designation

{ of the Inquiry Officer) 1s Inquiry Officer to inquire into charges {framed against
N the said Shri..A.As.Khan,. ASN/Lucknow. .-+ -. .- , L

Signature Sq/-

.......................

s oo ‘\‘] ar d

Name Sz, E’);wf " o] ?-)'S\m Gte

Luck now.Secretary, Railwauy Boar
or

. Designation of the Disciplinary Authority
H/1KO.. . ervi

VaTanasi; (Name and designation of the Railway Servant).

Copy tb—
SrtlﬂA. A..Khani?s
Copy Loudgh " Qf
Sri .ReHeBhat ; .(Name and designation of th
Board of Incﬁrﬁiﬂu%y%ﬁicer){ : o of the members qf : the
*Copgtto—— '

D, Supdie, NeRLY. LKO(Name and designation of the lending authority)
for information. et

*Note.—To be used wherever applicable-—~Not to be inserted in the )
Railway Servaisv. o copy S ont to th

N..R—2,091/14—July, 1980—31,000 F. e
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Before the Central

o v et R vins

Adninistrative Tribunel,

Lucknow Bench,
" Lucknow, -
A T. ANo. 1137/87 (1) 0
- (W.P.No.14%2/83 §
-------- ~Petitioner
Anwar Ahmad Khan, etit
Ve, BﬁgL//
* ' 3\ L e - - -~ N - - [ e
Union of India and others, - Upp-parties .
d / . ,
% T Are ArarE Y @ 1Y whoen w7 Bt Py
IS THIS TELEGRAM NECESSARY ? IF SO, MAKE IT SHORT i s bg
ST ¥ WV £ s T n s g a4t R AnnExure G4
NORTHXRN RLY. BICENSED AELELAA CHE-SENT, RECEIVAD OF TFANSIT MESSAGE
,“_\’"ri't/dass w21k 'Code <t/ Date 2]]9 1981 - faaz s,
- WIn YSlakon from | #er cdr -

H¥A 3% Words .y ed
84 5o/ Charsed Rg.
¢ R Sionaled

'$SB

X4 4T arqied/ B press or . rédnary

LT

TGN/ Nervice wstivgiion

9T 31 T4 ¥w1/Kate or Rly. Bervice
. W A st v g ag wwa/Reply pald &

) Amount Denosited
\J

C/34-Fraud/Nsp/77 B aaa D

for 6.10.81 at 338 at 13/« hrs aaa atten

w/o fail aaa TI Hdgrs LK
H

w7 fese e’ at geg

ds Typist to depute one tyrist aaa DOS DCS £

W TLAG TN Q A 92 39 wigw 3 9t fegre’y
Stamp whein used {2 be amxey on back, the name of the sender if {g e telegraphed
te bs evterad akove thi- ling, ~

ﬁ'\{‘ . e "6

(39 <RY A WA 968 M1 6 g/
\

Assh. Personnel Officer”
N R Lha.

T §9F. 795 e Fugr 8, are & afy Rug § W

SRRl Q‘I o -
g
Ollice Stamp
faig safan &t Ww a R ﬂqz.l;i.?;.;ﬁ( ‘iha.l T
P toand full addess  AA Khan ASi LBH
Cj- TI Hdors., LKO, BCS DCs Hi«Typist
- v s e LKQO
AR enquiry A/G A.A. Khan ASh LBH fixed
id alongwith your /i if any
0 to arrance attendance of staff uaq
or information aag
EC @'1/1331
Baw @ cEEe gl uar

Signature & addicss of seader

Sd/*v QM1 358

BT v v

Baty levward this Wil 0 raverse) .

T R —— o ey ot
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Before the (‘entral Administrative Trlhunal Lucknow Bench,

. _ Lucknow, : \

T. A, No, 1127/87 (T) ‘Xb\

¢ | | ( W.P,No.1a52/83 ) '
Anwar Ahmad Khan. SR ~Petitioner

Ve, ' | %‘?

Union of India and others. SR -Opp-parties

Annexure A-2 ol ety

afy w5 wre wramas § A 0 wfren w70 v
* IS THIS TELEGRAM NECESSARY ? IF SO, MAKE IT SHORT » L et

a5 GOR Wi ¥ 41w Ak Wen 1T, 715 g 4 %041 539

,NDRTHERY RLY. BiCENSED ZELEGRA M5 SENT, RECEIRAD GR TRANSIT MEISKCE

- ¥f/Class XR wzmvCode mdwate 6/X 19 81 anaz/ . fasim I, weaziNo,
1234 YStalion from h :;: o/ TV ouds | harged ;;I‘ WA Service Mslivetion [ e < T
A -y 5Ra ¢ /Cherged Rs. S% mg‘(
i ®ma/Sienaled o Oflice Stamp

wEs%4 41 274170/ Bxpress or Urdinary | oy vuiwn &t R w1 2 -:“14? Wi Wit «E
| 79T w1 24 Rav/ate or Rly. Bervice Person t0 and [ull addsess WA Khan  ASK LXO
e e ofic ant @ ot can/Reply paid & G/ €S LKG TI H9 CHC LKO DOS DCS/LKO
I Amount Deposited . v

C/34 Fraud/1Ep/77 BA: aaa DAR enquiry A/G i.A. Khan fixed for
22.10.81 at 3$B at 10/- hrs. Attend alongwith your defence
helper 1f any duly verified by competent wuthority aaa No more
chance will be given if fail to attend. S5 CHC LKO arrange
to spare Khan w/o fail asa DCS DOK LKO for information aaa

B/O Qu1/588

“wd fexe dme @ gy gea gad vﬂv fyamt 2, arCH uly Ruw 3 wid | o HEE @ gRarat wicanl T
W ITE@ THT ¢ A 3B 3@ WEn D R NG | Sigiizture & addiess of sender 5d
g Stamp when wsed {n 5 aTixed on back, the aame of the sender i1 (o be telegnpheu /"
\ te by axtered abave thir tine, . er I BJB
! - ((u \x\‘a 81w o AL \u ﬁth ry foaard Glis message dn tovado)
4)\\_/"'

1
7 Personnc! Office

A N. R. Lko

s
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Before the CTentral Administrative Tribunel, Lucknow Bench, ‘
Lucknow. '

T, Ao, 1137/A7 () -
» (\‘ I,.[‘J‘l"\')/u« ) . ' @/
4/ —_—
Anwar Ahmad Khan.,  emee-o—- ~Fetitioner
Ve,
Union of India and others, = —=====-nn- Cpp-parties
ANNEAURE A-0
e 2 “, TELERAV
. LKO o
S»-Nﬁ- BOY ' . RN ‘ N T 3¢12.82
No; Vig/4/SPE/81/LCS aaa
DIRECT A.A+. KHAN ASM TO ATTEND CONFIDeRTTAL SECTIUN ON 7th
. CERTAIN.
| GAYATRI
DCs
Note to be telegrephed.
Sd/- Lakipoti %ai
for UeCe3., LKO.
S8l A.A. Khan ASH/BOY should be directed to attend
offlce w/o fur her delay. He should not be allowed auty until he
sees DCS in office through Confidentlal Section.
Co ,‘[‘\a
Confidential Sec.
16/12 °
Rel 2 yed te Sri Krishna Prasad
Area BSB/ONL at 16420 hrs.
on 16. -12. .82, . P

"sonner Officer
tg,ﬂ R. Lko

o8
&
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T, A No, 11237 /87 (1)

¢ (o B g i’l“?/'uq } : W
VN, e 1N . / ;

) . o ‘ e ePetitioneY
w/j Anwar-AMHad Knan. .
iL/ | Ve,
. Upp-parties
Union of India and otners..
— , §>
i
ANEXURE = A 7 |
_Bew@o 19/GL- 15
WO GU-TT Bl M-Lasgs
99T 63/ NORTHERN RAILWAY
30Y/Estt/82/2 . The Deiab,
; - : NeRlys Lucknow.
g 17\\  Stztion Kaster
R - Bhadohi

19.12.82.

Reg s @hamd ASH Shri A.A. Khan to sec 5CS/LKO
through Confidential Section,

Ref 1 Your CNL phone message of 4.12.82 and 16.12.82.

| -

In reference to the above telephonic message, ASk
Sri Acd. Khan/B0Y is directed to see A8 DCS/LKG, N.Aly. through
 Gonfidential Section on 20.12.82, ~

‘  He had been in sick list from 5.12.82 to 17.12.82 under
7 treatment of ADKO/BS3B, NeHly. and presented himself on 19,12.87 after
availing his rest on 18.12.82, :

Sd/’/c S . Ra Shal‘n‘la
SeiiL/30Y
19.12.32

$d/. A.A. Khan
ASt:/B0Y

Signature of Sri A.A. Khan
is attested. ’

Sd/o So'?o Shal‘ma
9.12.82 - !

station Master,
Bhadohi, H.R. .

Ass ;aiéﬁiggfi;;gze,

H R L,
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Union of India anc uin2is
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AMMEXURE A-8

Copy of Rly. Board's notification No. Z(DZ4)-78 RCS-54 dated
29.11.78 to the Seneral-Manager, All Indian Rzilways and others
from Qulzar Dhang, Dy. Director, Establishment, Rly. Board.

e

d o | ' NOTIFICATION.

5.0. In excrci.e of the powers ‘
confe red by the provisions to article 309 of the
Constitution, the President hereby r-kes *he following rules
further to amend the Rlys Servants (Liscipline & fppeal)
Rules, 1968, namely

Sady e s e

(1) These rules may be called the Railway Servants
(Discipline and Appeal) Third Amendment Rules, 1978.

(2) They shall come into force on the date of their
publication in the official Gazettes”

v 2 In rule 10 of Raiiway Servants (Discipline and Appeal)
Rules, 1968, for sub-rule (5) the following sub rule shall
be substitute namely :-

, C "(3) If the dlSClpllnary quthority, having reoard :
— ' : to its findinos on all or any of the articles of
_ , charge and on the basis of the evidence adcused F
}*g," during the en~uiry, is of the opinion that any of the
A4 , penalties specified in clauses (v) and (ix) of

rule 6 should be imnosed on the railway servant,

it shall mske an order imposing such penalty and it
shall mot be necessary to g1 e the railay servant
any opportunity of making represcniation on the
penalty proposed to be imposed.

Provided that in every Case vhere it is necessary
to consult the commissicn, the record of the inguiry shall
be forwarded by the disciplinary authority to the Commission
for its advice and such ad ice shall be taken into
consideration before making an order imposing such penalty
on the railway servant.”

/- PuIa Kohile

;Eﬁd\///// - Secretary, Railway Boagd
Sonne:r N ﬁ"cer | | | '

N R. LI(’Q

44
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Mo No 9

Seriel Ke. 6130 = Circular No. 52-8/0/26-F (D&A), dated 29.5.197%.

Sub 3 Dleciplinary amthoritics for lmpesition of penaltisg
for various type of trregularities under t he Raf lway
Sorvents ( Biscipline end dppeal ) Riles. :

s

In coutimuation of thig office lettor of even numter dated

13.3.19% a copy of Railvay toard's latter #o. § (56A) 72 G 6-13, datad

-

194.1974 15 foruarded for fuformation aud guidauce. This 1g n partial
suparsession of Rail iway Board's letter dated 16.10.1973 circulated
under this office letter of even number dated 19.1. 197Y (2.8 o0 . 0047) .

. The Stetiou Nasters/Assistant Siption Mestars iu tre c urge
of their dgy Lo day functioning wheu vholate dustructious adainlsteradny

- different wiugs of tnct department such as Commercial op Uperatiig, t te re

)

18 no onjectivu for the mtnoritiag in Commercinl or Uperatiug wing uf that
departaeui to fuitiate sud fipalfge disciplinary action agatngt t menu-
cerned Station Magter/®gstt. Station Master 1fthe frregularity for which
action is initieted relstes to Commercial or Uperating Winge Tuese fugty~

uctions equally .apply to other cetegories, functioniug fu eimilar circue
metaces. : '

Copy of Railway Beard's lettar no. B (D&A) 72 RC 6-13, d ated 19.4.1974.
Sub := Ag avove. '

o Reference Boﬂrd'-af letter of = ven numner dated 16.10.1973 on t he
AP0V subject. In partial Supersession of the {ustructious conteined in
pera 3 thereof, {t 1s clurtfied that the Station Masters/Assistaut Station

Masters, oeleng to Transportation (Traffic) aud Cormerciel Departmeunt

aud not to Operating Department - 88 mentiored therein. The Statiom Mesters/
Assistaut Station Masters, i, tne courses of their d ay-to-day functioning]
may violgte iastructions admi.istered by differeut wings of that departmevt,
such & 3 Commercial or Operating. Ia thesc circumsteuc es, thre {g ao
oasedion for the autnorities in Comis@rcial or peratiug wlug of ¢ hht dee

P eat to fuitiate and finalise discipiinary action agaiust the gomceraed
Station Hagter/ hssistant Station Magter accordiug a8 the irreg larity

for wiich theaction ig latiated,relotes to Commercial or Operating ¥ing.
These tastructious éQally apply to other calecories wno work fa ene
Departae.t heviug differeut viegs sud iu the cuuree of ¢t hefr d-today func-
tlontag, violate rules/{lustructingg &t dniuigtered by those wings. C

J@% Officer.

Neryp

L3I
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' *25}1T“ | Before the Central Administrative Tribunal,
S Lucknow Bench, Lucknow. ’

7. A. No.1137 of 1987 (T)
(Weit Pet.No.1452 of 1982). K&

Anwar Ahmad Khan. memme-=Petitioner

Versus

) }
k%(? ; | ' |
,\ { Union of India and others®

| D e

aaaaaaaa Opp-parties

| | | | |
- Reply to the Written Statement.

- .
I, Anwar Ahmad Khan, aged about 21 years,

<on of Sri Abdul Rahman Khan, resident of village

[ A Lakhanpura, Poét Office Chail, District Mirzapur,

do hereby states as under ‘-

That the above named deponent is the sole

f!.g. ? | 1.
| d as such

petitioner in the above noted petition an

he is fully conVersant with the facts stated

hereinafter.

{ _
} - 2. That the deponent has read and fully understood
the contents of the written statement under repiy

4 | filed by opposite parties.

ten statement

R

~

J
"/’l’i‘"/\/-w ‘4 b o aed
- Ml That paras 1 and 2 of the writ

need no reply.
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,g¥$
4. That para 3 of-the written statement as stated

is not admitted and in reply para 4 of the petition
is reiterated as corredto_The deponent submitted
his reply dated 31.5.1979 through Station Supdt.,

Varanasi, to the alleged charge-sheet.

5. That in reply to para 4 of the written
statement contents of paras 5, 6, 7 and 8 of tBe'
writ petition are reiterated as correct. moreover

the same are not denied by the opposite parties.

6.  That contents of para 5 of the written
statement are baseless, hence denied, and in reply
contenté of paraé 9 and lO}of the writ petition
are'feiterated aé.cdrrect..The deponent submittgd

his reply on 31.5.1979 through proper channel~

The alleged letters and Telegrams contained in

Annexures No.A=1l, A-2, A-3, A-4 and A-5 are denied.
The deponeht never received any of the letters

or Telegram as alleged by opposite parties.

7. That contents of para 6 of the written
statemenf as steted are not admitted and in reply

contents of para 11 of the writker petition is

reiterated as correct.

8. That contents of para 7 of the written

statement as stated are not admitted and in réply

contents of para 12 of the Wfit p@tition are




e

reiterated asvcorrect- It is pertinent to mention
thalt opposite parties have admitted in para under
reply, that documents alleged to have atfached with
inquiry report were never supplied to the deponent-
As such the petiti@her was_impairéd ho prefer

departmental'appeal by the action of opposite parties

caué%ﬁ%reat rejudicei%-jLMWb“,

9. That contents of para 8 of the written
étatemeht,as stated are not admitted and in réply
contents of para 13 of the writ petition are .

reiterated as. correct.

-10.  That contents of para 9 of the written

statement as stated are not admitted and in réply
contents of paras 14 and 15 of the writ petition

are reiterated as e correct.

11.  That para 10 of the written statement is

s

denied and in reply paras 16 and 17 of the writ

petition are reiterated as correct.

12. That in reply to para 11 of the written
statement, para 18 of the writ petition is
reiterated as correct.

[
13. - That paras 12 and 13 of the written statement

need no reply.
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Verifications

I, the deponent abovenamed do hereby verify

contents of paras {1 ¥o 1§ —

to my own knowledge and those of paras

that the

are true

are believed by me to be true %& on

legal advice, and no part of it is false and

nothing material has been concealed so help me
God -

Signed and verified this 444k day of February,
1990 at Lucknow.

fivioran Al»wéa?kdua4v

Deponent.

I identify the deponent who
~has signed before me.

Advocate.




Before tna Central Administrative Tribunal,
. Lucknow Bench, Lucknow.

(,: Co | - B
: T.A.No.1137 of 1987 (T) gy
! , (Writ Pet.No.1452 of 83) 4

Anwar Ahmad Khan. e Petitioner

Versus
Union of India and others. me = meOpp-parties
Annexure Nos4
P.S.No.720
e No.52~E/0/26-VI/E (D&A) dt.3.2.1979.

| Sub: Disciplinary authorities for imposition of

- : penalties for various type of irregularities
L)_x under the Rly.Servants (Discipline & Appeal)
- _ | Rules, 1968.

A copy of Rly:Board's letter No:E ¢ D & A) \\\

78-RG 6~15 dt.10.1.79 is forwarded herewith for

information and guidance. The Railway Board's letter

No.E (D & A) 72 RG 6-13 dt.16.10.73 and 19.4.74 were ...

circulated under this office letter of even number

Copy of Rly.Board's letter No.E(D&A) 78-RG 6-15

-; | 3t.10.1.79.

e

Subject As aboves

Ref: Board's letter No.K (D&A) 72 RG 6-13 dt.19.4.74
in the above subject. L —

2. The Board have, after careful consideration

decided that their letter referred to above, should be

treated as cancelled» The instructions contained in

Board's letter No.E(D&A) 72 RCS-13 dt.16.10.73 on the
’ Ve
above subject should continue to be followed.

L ennr . ——

True-—-copy:

dt-19.1.74 and 29.5.74 respectively (PS No.5047 & 6130) .

.
A

3
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14. That contents of para 14 of the writtén
statement as stated are not admitted and in reply
contents of para 3 of.the supplement ary affidavit

are reliterated as correct.

15. That contents of para 13 of the written
statement as stated are vehmently denied and in
reply contents of para 15-A of the writ petition

are reiterated as correct.

‘The answering opposite parties have tried

to misled the Hon'ble Tribunal py placing P.S5+No.6130

dated 29.5.1974 annexed with»the written statement-

" It is pertinent to mention that the said P.5.No.5130
| dated 29.5.1974 was also superseded and withdrawn
! by subsequent P.5.No.7200 Circular No.52-E/0/26-VI/

E(D & A) dated 3.2.1979. Moreover it was directed that .

Board's letter No.E(D & A} 72-RCS-13 dated 16.10.1973
( Annexure No+3 to the writ'petition} on the abhove
subject should continue to be followed. A true copy

of the P.5.No.7200 dated 3.2.1979 is filed as

Annexure No.4_  with this reply of the deponent.

16. That for the facts and circumstances stated

invthe writ petition and stated in this reply, the
deponent (Petitioner) is entitled for the reliefs

claiméd by him. |

Lucknow,dated, Ao, DO B b0 D bitnp..
+2.1990 Deponent



